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Ilubli }llectricit)' Supply Company Limited ('lll-SCoM' or '1he Lompany lts I prcmicr

power distributiotr Cotnpatty in the state of I(alnataka and wholly owncd undcrtaking of

Govcrnrnelt of l(arnataka. 'fhe Company is engaged in distribution ol'powcr in sevcn

Reverue Districts of Karnataka, viz, Dharwad, Gadag, I-laveri, Uttara Kannada, Belagavi'

ViiayapLrr and Bagalkot The Cornpany is registered ullder the Clompanies Act' 1956

incorpor.ared on 3oth Aprit 2002 vide Reglstration nurnbcr U3 140I KA2002SCC030437 and

colrmenccd its operations from lst June 2002,'fhc Compaly is a distribtrtion liccnsco undcr

Sectiol l4 of thc Electricity Act,2003. It is domiciled aud incorporatcd in India having its

reglsterecl oflice at I'IESCOM, Navauagar, Ilublraili. Dhalwad - 580 025'

Earlier, the po\ver. scctor in the state of Karnataha was serviced by Karnataka Electricity

Iloard. In the year t999, the State Government iDiliated tlrc refortns prooess of the po'"vcf

sector to rneet thc nccds ofthc bur.geoning econolny. As a first step, in 1999, the Katnataka

Elcctricity Boar,cl rvas bifulcated into trvo Corr.rpanies, viz, Karnataka Powcr Trattsmissiotl

corporalion Lirnited (KIr-lcL) and vishr.ve swaraiah vitlyut Nigarna Lilnited (vvNL). Thc

Karnataka Dlectricity ReguJatory Cornmission (KDRC) was also setup in 1999 In the

slrbscquent stage of leforms, the transmission alrd tlishibrltion activitics are carlied ou1 by

I(PTCL werc unbundlccl and foul porver distribution companies p'ere formed irr Ju[e 2002

I a,d another power distribution company was formed on April 2005. HESC6M is one ofthe I

I companies thus formed, with its headquarters at Hubb4lit..---.--^--------'--_*"- 
- - .l

2.1 Rasis ol prcparatiou of .Finartcill Statemcnts:

The Finanoial Statements havo been prepared on accrual basis of accounting under historical

cost convention except as otherwise provided in the policy and in accordance with the

Accounting Standards as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and subsequont

amendments thereof as set forth in the companies Act, 2013 and tlre provisions of the

Electricity Act, 2003 to the extent applicable.

All items having a tnaterial bearing on the financial statemerlts are recognized on accrual

basis except the following:
. Crants and subsidies from the Government in respect of oapital asssts, whiclr are

accounted on actual receipt basis.

. Interest on delayed pa)'rnents to power producers, which are accounted for as and

when intinlated by them.

Tbe finaucial statements have baen prepared on a historical cost basis, except for the Lands

classified as Ploperty, Plant alld Equipment are revalued in EY'22,

The financial statements are presented in Lakh and all values are rounded to the noarest

Lakh, except when otherwise indicated.
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Since, tlre Nct worth of the hrd AS is not

[.lsc of Estinratcs
'[ he prcparation of thc financial statements recluircs rnanagemetlt to make .iudgmeuts,

arnount of asscts, Iiabilities. rcysnuc andgsUnrales aod that alToct the



expenses during the reporting period. Although such estirnates and assuntptions are made on

reasonablc aud prudent basis takilg into account all available information, aclual results

could d iffcr from thesc estimates, Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an

on-going basis and revisions to accounting estimates are recognizcd prospectively,

Kcy source of jLrdgements, assurnptious and estinration in the preparation of the financial

statemerlts r.vhich may cause a nlaterial adjnstment to the carrying amonnts of asscts and

liabilities withjn the next financial year, are in respect of uscful Iives of propcrty. plant and

eqrripment, employee benefi1 obUgations, plovision of incotnc tax, provision of inventot ies,

contingencies and comrnitments and measuremcnt of dcfcnrctl tax.

2.3 Inventories:
Stores, spares and loose tools are valued at scheduled standard rates (standard rates ara

determined on the basis of previous purchases and prevailing market rates). The differences

between realizable value (Purohase cost) and scheduled standard rates are charged to P&L
Account under Material Cost Variance account (both Debit and Credit). Whereas, Renewable

Energy Certificates (RECS) are valued at lower ofcost or net realizable value.

Scrap is valued at cost or net realizable value whichever is less.

2.4 Statement of Cash flows:
Cash and cash equivalents in the balance sheet comprise ofcash on hand / at banks and short

term deposits which are subjeot to an insignificant risk of changes in value. Cash aad cash

oquivalonts includc balances with banks which are unrestricted for viithdrawal and usage.

For the purpose ofthe statement of cash flows, cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on

hand / at banks and short-term deposits with an original maturity of three months or less, as

defined above, net ofoutstanding bank overdraft as they aro considered an integral part ofthe
Compary's lnanagemcnt.

Cash flows are reported using indirect method prescribed in Acoounting Standard-3, whereby
profit / (loss) before tax is adjusted for the effect of transactions of non-cash nature, any

deferral or accounts ofpart or future operating cash receipts or payments and item of income

or expenses associated with investing or finanoing cash flows, The Cash flows are segregated

inio operatilg, investing and finarlcing activities.
1< Pror)crtY. Plant and Eouirrmctlt:

a

t

Property, Plant and Dquipment are stated at cost (except Land Assets), net of accunrulated

depreoiation. Such cost comprises purchase pricc, nou-rcfirtrdablc taxcs and duties,

borrorviug costs on qualifying assets arld any cost directly attributable to bring the asset into
location and condition necessary for flt to be capablc of opcrating in thc manncr intcrded by

the managelnent. Jt does not iucludc any cstimate of thc cost ol disrnantling aud reuroving

lhe ilem and restoring the sitc ou which it is located as the natule of overwhehning asscls of
thc compaly are such tllat the dismantling is seldorn called 1br. lrrceho]d land is uot

depreciatcd. PPE includes various partially ol fully flrnded assets created oul of consurnel

confribulion as well as government grants which are initia)ly categorised at Divisional level

undor l0 scries and depreciated at applicable rates, Thc conrpany depreciates property, plaut

and equiprnert using straight line method and depreciation is charged a1 the rate approled b1,

KERC tirne to tin're and in case of revision of rates prescribed by the KERC, the Compan)'
annlieq fhe revised rafes nrosnectivelv fi-rlrn lhe drtc of chaore notified hv thc KFRC Thc:

qr-scoM. HUBLI-
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a;pa,ry"@ rates prescribed under schedule II of the

companies Act,2013. Depreciation on additions of assets is provided on pro-rate basis ftom

the month in which the assets become available for use. Depreciation on releasetude-

commissioned assets is provided up to the end ofthe previous month immediately preceding

the month of decommissioning of thc asset. The residual value of all the assets is takelr at

l0% as per thc KERC guidelines as against 5oZ as per the Companies Acq 2013'

Depreciation rates used are as follows: _
Asset typc Depreciation tatc for Assets

Cornmissioned till
3l .03.2024

Depreciation rate lbr Assets

Comtnissioned after
01,04.2024

BLrildings 334% 3.34%

Llr,draulic Works 5.28% 4.22%

Other Civil Works 3,31% 3.34%

Planl & Machinery 5.28%

t,incs, Cablcs & Network 5.28%

Vehicles 9.50o/o 9.50%

Furniture & Fixtures 633% 633%

Olfice Equirrment 6.33% 6.33%

IT F.quit)rnent 15.00% t 5 .00%

iin i;ri "f .t"pi""liiio. -rfis statecl above itrcludes three specific items whcre ratc of

tleprcciation has been substantially cnhanced ie., batteries (old rate 5.28% / neu rate 9,50%),

Radio and Jrigh frequency carrier system as well as telepholle lines and telephones (olcl rato

6.33% / neiv rato 15.00%)

b. Depreciation on leasehold land is provided for the years on amortization rales arlived at on

the basis ofthe lease period.

c. Released assets intended for re-use afe continued to be depreciated in accordance with

depreciation perccntage of its classification i.e., Lines, Cables, Networks, Plant & Machinery

& Vehicles, elc., to which it pertains,

N
)t

d. A; it",n ;i pr;p".t)! pl.rrt ;a-[ciipmentliderecognized upon disposal or when ro future

economic benefits are expected to arise from the continued use ofthe asset. Any gain or loss

arising on thc disposal or retirement of an item of property, plant and equipment is

delermined as the difference between the sales proceeds and the carrying amount ofthe asset

and is recognized in profit and loss

$. e.
(/

fiJ|o"ip"rv 1,o. tt J p,*ti"" of *pitolizing the Assets after reccipt of final complction

rcport and tinal bill from tha Contractor atrd are acccpted / approved / certified by thc

co[rpsteltl arrthority, 'l'he borrowing costs athibutable to such acqtrisitiotl / collstruction of

qualifyirrg assers are capitalized as part ofcost ofsuch assets up to tlrc date whcD such asscts

lrc rcarly lor its intcndcd Lrsc.

f. Iu ,"rp"ii "i rrietr slrred rvitl KPTCL, the ownership and title vcsts with KP'llCL and as

sLrch, they arc not reflectcd in the books of accortttts of the Company, But, tllc shale of

mainicnalce expe[diture in respect of sltch assets is chargcd to the statement of prilfit and

loss ancl thc erccounts systcm rvas not enabled to ulollitol the satnc

c. Maior capital spares are capitalized as property, plant and equipment and depreciated over

thc shorter of its useful life and the remaining exPected useful life of the asset to which it

relates aod written down value of the spares is oharged to the statement of proflrt and loss as

and when replaoed.

h.



costing individually up to Rs,500 are written offto the statement ofprofit and Ioss dLrring the

year.

I Advance paid towards the acquisition of propefly, plant and equipment outs(andir]g at cach

Balanoe Sheet date is classilled as Capital advance uttcler Othcr Non-current asscts,

Subsequcnt costs on renovation and rlodernization of fixsd assets resulring in incrcasod lilc
and/or efficicncy of an existing asset is added tD the cost of replaced asscts or rccogn ized as a

separate asser as appropriate u'hen it is probable that fitture econo:nic bcnefits will florv to

the Co[)pauy,

l Land Assets were being Revalued at currcnt market price tltrougb a Rcgistcred ValLralor as

on 31.03.2022. The Accounting Policy towards accounting ofLand Asscts has beeu changcd

frorn llistorical Cost to Cuffcr)t Market Value duly getting approval at the 99lh Board o1'

Djrectors nreeting held in Colporate Oificc, IIESCONI, Hubballi on 11th Feb,2022 and tl)c

revaluation process to be carlied out in an interval of 5 years. The accounting of rcvalucd

reserve will be rnade over a period of time, ifany disputes exists.

2.1) Capital Work-In-Progress:
Materials issued to Capital Work-in-progress are valued at Staldard Rate, which is

determined by the Company frorn time to time based on previous purchase price and

prevailing market rates (published as O&M Schedule of Rates) except in respect of capital

works under taken on total tumkey and partial turnkey basis where materials are accountod

on purchase price.

2.1 Rcceivables Against Supply of Power:
Receivables against supply of power activity relafes ro Sale of Power under various

calegories ofLT, IIT Consumer,

28 Rcvenue Recognition:
Sale of power is accounted on accrual basis at the tariff rates approved by the Karnataka

Electricity Regulatory Commission (KERC) from time to time. Revenue dues from

consumers whose ledger accounts are yet to be opened are accounted on an estitnated basis.

1'he Company accounts revenue net of electricity taxes in its statement of profit and loss.

Revenuo from coutracts with consumers are recognized on supply of electricity or when

services are rendcred to the consumers at an amount that reflects the consideration to which
the Company is entitled under appropriate regulatory framework.

The Tariff/Rural Elcctrification subsidy rcleased by the Government of Karnataka is

recognized as part of Revenue in accordance with the Covernment of Karnataka order no.:

EN 48 PSR 2006, Banglore Dtd: l3th June 2007.

'l-lio 'l'ariIf sLrbsidv is clairlcd frorn the Govcrnment of Karnataka as pcr the Cornmissiou

Detcnnined Tarif'f (As por the prevailing Tariff Order) on the consumption oI Bltagya
Jyoti/Kutecra Jyoti (IlJ/K.l) up to 40 units per nronlh (up to 58 units under Gruha Jyoti

Scheme), IP Set category up to aud inclusive of 10ll-P. Furtlter, the lariffsubsicly clairned fbr
Amrul Jyoti up to 75 units (83 units urder Gruha Jyoli Scheme) alld Gruha Jyoti 1br'

Dornestio consumers up to 200 units ale based on the average consumption.

Revenue for the year is adjusted by estirnating un-billed revenue dernand appropriately.

Provision 1br Unbillcd Revenue in respect of LT installations are recognized to thc extent o1

50% of the derland raiscd in the rnouth of April and in resplct of IIJ' installations arc

rA&Rt
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to tho oxtcnt of I 00% o

Rebates and Incentives to consumers for prompt payment are shown as deductions from

Revenue.

other operating revenues from rendering services are accounted on the basis of stage of

completion method except for inspection charges, testing chatges, consultancy charges on

Deposit Contribution Works afld rent received from others for letting out Company's other

ies (N4achineries and Equipment) which are accounted for on cash basis

Other Income:
Income from services rendered is accounted based on the agreements / arrangements with the

pafties concerned,

Interest income is recognized on a timc proportion basis taking into account the amount

outstanding and rate applicable.

In respect of amount recovered from contractors / Suppliers towards delay in execution of

works / supplies, the amount is recognized as hrcome upon rejection of the delay

oonclonation request of the conlractors / Suppliers submitted lvithin twelve months from the

date of Commissioning of the work/Suppty of materials, by the competcnt authority. Until

such time the same is accouuted under current Liabilities. In the absence of any such request,

the amount so recovered would be treated as penalty and credited to miscellaneous income.

Fufiher with respect to Security Deposit and Retention Money collected from Contractors /
Suppliers is recognized as income after 3 years from tlie dale of commissioning of the

work/cornpletion of supply/servico.

Rebate earned on power purchase prompt payments are accounted as and when the related

dues are settled,

Interest inconre arising from financial assets is accounted for using effective interest rnethod,

Contributions by consutners towards items of Property, Plant ald Equipment, which require

an obligation to provide electricity connectivity to the consumers, are recognized as a credit

to deferred revenue. Such revenue is recognized over the useful life of the Property, Plant

and Equipment.

Works executed/assets created out of contribution received from the third parties vest in the

Company under the Regulation for Condition of supply ofelectricity by the KERC and they

are incorporated as assets irr books at the fair value, Consumer contribution towards cost of
Capital Assets are treated as Defefied lncome and are grouped under Non-Current liabilities

which are subsequently adjusted as Income in the same proportion as the deprociation is

charged during the year oll assels out of thc Coltribution/Grant.

Grants and subsidies:

Revenue Grants:
Revenue grants/subsidies from the government and other agenoios are recognized as income

only when there is reasonable assut'ance that the conditions attached to them shall be

cornplied with atrd the gralts will be leccivcd and accott d as othcr

1A&R1
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Capitrt Grants & Coutributions towards Capilal Expcntlitures:

Grants/Subsidios received from the governmeut or other authorities towards calliLal

expcnditure as well as consLttners'co[tribution to caPital works are trealed i itially ul]dct'

,iefer.red incoluc anrl aIe iuoluded in uon-cttnent liabililies and taken to illcome based on the

dcpreciation on straight-line basis that is ohargecl to the class of assets for which suoh

Grants/subsidies are received a d accountcd as othcr income

InYestments:
lnvestments are classified into current investments and Notl-Current investments'

Non-Current investments on Quoted Equity shares are caffied individually at cost lcss

provision for diminution, other than temporary, in the value of such investments Cost of

investments inclurles aoquisition charges such as brokerage, fees and duties'

Long-term investments (excluding investment properties), are catried individually at cost less

provision for diminution, other than temporary, in the value of such investments. current

investmcnts arc carried individually, at the lowef of cosl and fair value. Cost of investments

includes acquisition charges such as brokerage, fees and duti€s lnvestment properties are

caried individually at cost less accumulated depreciation and impsirment, if any' Investment

properties are capitalised and depreoiated (where applicable) in accordance with the polioy

stated for Tangibte Fixed Assets. Impairment of investment property is determined in

acsordancc with the policy stated,lor

Employee Benelits:
Short-term employee benefits:

Thc undiscounted amount of short-term ernployee benefits expected to be paid in exchange

for the servioes rendered by employees are recognized during the year when the employees

render the service. These benofits include performance inceutive and compensated absences

which are expected to occur within twelve motths aller the erd of thc period in which the

employee renders the related service.

The cost of shoft-term compensated absences is accounted as under:

. In case of accumulated compensated absences, whon employees render the services

that increase their entitlement of f'uture compensated absences; and

o In case of non-accutnulating compensated absences, when the absences occur'

Long-term employee benefi ts:

Long-term employee benefits comprising ofearned leave solreme and farnily benefit fund are

recognized based on the present value of defined benefit obtigation and computed using tho

projected unit credit method, with actuarial valuations being carried out at the end of each

annual reporling period and same is recognized in statement ofProfit and l-oss'

Post-employment benefits :

Defi ned contribution plans

Employee benefit under defined conlribution plans oomprising of pensiotl fund for

employees enrolled on or after 01.04.2006 are recognized based on the amount ofobligation

ofthe Cortrpauy to conribute to the plan (limployce's contribution is 1O%o ol lle IJasi<; I'ay.'

rr+
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s Coltribution is 140lo of thc Basic

Pay + Dearness Pay * Dearness Allowance with effect from 01.04.2019). The same is paid

to KPTCL/ESCOMS NDCPS Trust and expensed during the year thfough statement of Plofi1

and Loss.

Further in respeot of employees who have joined ITESCOM alter 01 04.2006, provision for

Family Pension & Cratuity is made on the formula evolved by the K-PTCL/ESCOMs NDCPS

Family Pension & Gratuity Trust based on the actua al valuation undcrtaken by the'[rust.

Any revisiou in oontribuljon rates due to actuarial valuation by the Trust is acoounted by the

Company.

Ir respect to employees who have joined HESCOM before 01.04.2006, provision for

contribution to KPTCI./ESCOMs Pension & Gratuity Trust is nade on the formula evolved

by the Trust based on the actuariat valuation undertaken by the Trust. Any revision in

contribution rates due to actuarial valuation by the Trust is accounted by the Company.

As the HESCOM contribution is collected and administered by tlre Trust and tlre benefits are

paid to the beneficialies ou a pay as you go basis,

Segment Reporting:
a) The Company is engaged in the activity of disrribution of electricity

b) The Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") of the Conpany after Considcring the

Geographical Area of Operations, Economic aud political conditions affecting the operations

oflhe cornpany there is no identifiable reporting segment. I'lence no Segment wise report is

furn ished.

Earnings Per Sharc:
The ealnings considered in ascertaining the Company's Earnings per Share ('EPS') comprise

tlre not profit after tax attributable to cquity shareholders. The number of shares used in

computing basic EPS is the weighted average number of shares outstanding during the year.

1'he weighted average nurnber of equity shares outstanding during the year is adjusted for

ever(s of bonus issue; bonus element in a rights issue to existing sharcholders; share split;

and teverse share split (consolidation ofshares).

llhe diluted EPS is calculated on the samc basis as basic EPS, after adjusting for the effects

of potcntial dilutive cquity shales iocluding adirtstmertts fbr Shate

Taxcs on Income:
I[come tax expense represents the sum ofthe tax currently payable and deferred tax

Current tax:
'llre tax curently payable is based on taxable profrt for the year, Taxable profit differs from
,prolit before tax' as reported irt the statement of profit and loss because of itetns of income

or expense that are taxable or dcductible in other years and items that are never taxable or

deductible. The Company,s cunrnt tax is calculated using tax rates that have beon enacted or

substantively enactad by the end ofthe reporting period.

Deferred tax:
Defcrred tax is recognized on temporary dilferences betweon the carrying amounts of assots

and Iiabilities in the Fitancial Stateneuts and the tax bases uscd in thc

sq HESCOM. HUBLI.
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computation of taxable profit and are recognized in statement of profit or loss. Deferred tax

liabilitios and assets are measured at the tax rates that are oxpected to apply in the period in

which the liability is settled ol the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have

been enaoted or substantively enacted by the end ofthe reporting period.

Defered tax liabilities are generally recognized for all taxable temporary differences to the

extent that it is probable that ta,rable profits will be available against those deductible

telnporary differences can be ueilised. Deferred tax asset is recognized to the extent that it is
probable that future taxable profits will be available against which the tomporary differences

can be utilised. the carrying amount is reviewed as at end of each reporting period and are

reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that the related tax benefit will be realised.

No Deferred Tax Asset/Liability is oreated for temporary timing differences when the

income is exompt from ta,x if the timing difference is expected to be set off within the tax

holiday/exernpt period.

Defeffed ta.\ assets and liabilities are off set when there is a legally enforceable right to off'set

current tax assets and liabilities and when the deferred tax balances relate to the same

taxation authority.

Minimum Alternative Ta.r (MAT) is recognised to the extent payable as current tax and

simultaneously credit is taken in the Statement of Profit & Loss to the extent it oan be

measured and is likely to give future benefits ilr the form of set off against future income tax

liability.
2,16 I{esearch and developrnent expenses:

Revenue expenditure pertaining to research is clrarged to the Statemcnt of Profit and Loss.

Developrnent costs of products are also charged to the Statement of Profit and Loss uuless a

prodLrr:1's tcchnological ieasibility has been established, in which casc suclt cxpenditule is

capitalised. The amount capitalised comprises expencliturc that oan bc direc(ly attributed or

allocaled on a reasonable and consistent basis to creating, producing and nlaking lhe assct

rcady lbr its irtendcd use. Fixed assets utilised for research and dcvclopmcnt are capitalised

and depreciated in accordance rvith the poJicies stated for 'l'angible Fixed Asscls and

lntangible Assets.

2.t't Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingcnt Assets:
A provision is recognized when the company has a present obligation as a result of a past

event and it is probable that an outflow ofresources will be required to scttlo the obligation,

in respect of which a reliable estimate can be made based on technical valuation and past

cxperience.

Tlro amount recognized as a provisiol is the best estimate of the considetation rcquired to

setlle the present obligation at the end of the reporting pcriod, taking into account the risks

and uncertainties sunounding the obligation.

When a provision is measured using the cash flows estimated to settle the present obligatiol,
its carrying amount is the present value ofthose cash flows (when the effect ofthe time value

of money is material). Where discounting is used, dte increase in the provision due to the

passage oftime is recognized as finarce cost.

BLI. lI-.C
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Coltingent liabilities are clisclosed in the linancial statemcllt s by way of l)otes to accounts'

unless possibility ofan outflow ofresources crnbodying econotric benefit is Icmole bascd on

juclgrne[t of Managerrrent allcl reviewed as at thc ond of reporting datc and adiusted to rel'lccl

current estirnate of the Managemcnt.

Provisious -For Bad & Doubtful Debts:

P|ovision for bad and doubtful debts is made on the actual amortnt of atrcats considcred as

bad & doLrbtful on case-to-case basis

2.19 Sharc issues oxp€nses:

acgumulatc(l anortisatiott and accutrttlated impairrncut of losses, if any Atnortisation is

rccognised on a sllaight-li1re basis over their estirlated uselttl Iives ie, periotl of agrccttrcttt

or lice|ss tcr.rn arrd irr abseDce of licelsc (softrvare) tlrQ cost is alnorlised in 4 yeals pcliod
'I',he estintated uso{irl life aud anrorlisation rnethod are rcvieB,ed at the el]d o-[ each Ieporting

pcriocl, u,ith the effcct of aly changes in eslimate bcing accounted for on a prospectivc basis'

lntangiblc asscts rvi r inclefinitc useful lives that are acquircd separately ale c2Lfricd at cost

less accLrnrulated irrpairment oflosses, if any

An intangible asset is de-recognized on disposal or when no future economic benetits are

expected from its use or disposal. Gain or loss arising from de-recognition of an intangiblc

asset, rneasured as the differenoe between the net disposal proceeds and the carrying amount

ofthe asset is recognised in statement ofprofit and loss when the asset is de-recognized.

Intangible assets under development represent amount Paid towalds development of software

iLrtelded for futur.c usc a[d rvill bc capitalizcd on reccipt of completiott/cornDrissiouitlg.
'l-hese ale valued a1 cost.

l.19 Dllarc lsslles 0xpgnscs:
mium are adjtrsted against thc Securitics Prcmium

2(2) oi the Companies Act, 20t3, to thc cxtcnt

ecurities Promiunr Account. T'hc balancc of sharc

rofit and loss during the year of issLrc ofshares'

I Ilttangible assets are rccorcled at the corrsideration paid for acquisition oI such asscts

I lltangible assets witll finitc useful lives tl']at are acquired separately are carricd at cost lcss

I

I z.zt Regulatory Asset:
,fhe company is engaged in operation of Supply of Blectricity to the consumels covered

under its jurisdiction. The rates are regulated by the Hon'blo Karnataka Elcctricity

Rcgulatory Commission (KERC)

As per section 62 ofthe Electriciry Act 2003, the company is filing tariff application yearly

with Regulatory cornmission for determination of tariff. The Regulaxory commission

deteflnines the tariff as per procedures laid under Section 64 of the Elechicity Act 2003, The

Company oollects tariff from colsumers as approved in tlre tariff order issued bI the 
I

Regulatory conmission, The Hon'ble KERC through its tafiff orders allow recovery of 
I

hilsrir 
o

i,.,r",

oLLER \A&R)
FIESCOM. HUBL!

.,n

Contingent assets are disclosed in the financial statements by the way of notes to accollnts

whcn inflow ofeconornic benefits is Probable.



Eiferr ses/J n. o,nc ..cognir"J-ur 
-Regrtutorl, 

Income/Expenses in the statemollt of Profit and

Loss 1rl the extent recoverable or payable in subsequent periods based on fic Company's

ultlerstanding ofthe provisiol ofthe applicable fegulalions framed by the KERC and/or thcir

pro[ouncernents/orders, with correspouding ba]anccs sltorvn in the Ralancc Sheet as

Regulatory Asset.

2.22 Lcascs:
Companics Icase asset priLlarily co[sist of lease for land and for buildi]rgs. Ilithcrto, thc

col'npany was accounting for teasc by including leasehold lands as pad ofPropcry, Plant and

Equipnre[t and depreciated over the useful life ofassct. FUttller, rent paid for buikling take[

ol lease was accoulted as expenses irt the statement of profil & loss. Theroby right of usc of

asset has beer lecognised and an.rortised over thc useli:l lifc of such assct. Lcasc liability has

beoD accounted based on the ltet present value of future outtlows of considelalion torvards

lease clefelmitrccl trsing the iucternental cost of borrowilg. AIso finanoe cost fbr sttclt lease

liability has been considered and accounted based on such inclenlcntal cost of borrowing

2.23 Purchase of Power:
The Power Purchase cost is recognized based on the Government ofKarna(aka Order No. EN

131 PSR 2003 dated l0th May 2005 and subsequcnt orders issued from time to time for

accounting the cost of power based on the billings made by Power Generators Pool allocated

to HESCOM by the Governmellt of Kaflataka. The Company r€cognizes the quantum of
power exported at the generating plant as per allocation given by GOK.

Thc transmission cost on power purchase is rooognized on the basis of total generating

capacity allocated to HESCOM as per Government ofKarnataka.

The Cornpany has recognized the following as interface points for transmission ofpowu.
. For EHT consumors, consumption recorded at EIIT col)sumer installation (66 KV

and above).

o Readings recorded at l l KV banks (interface points) existing in various sub-stations.

As per polioy decision of the Government and hr terms of Porvor Purohase Agreement,

KERC and CERC tariff order, the related power purchase cost figures including interest for

belated payments, publication charges and income tax paid are shown on the basis of billing

on "Delivered Enerry" basis,

The supply of enerry to the Company includes EHT suPply at more than 66 KV voltages at

the interconnection points for transfer ofpower for billing by the Company. The Company

does not recognize ary transmission loss on EHT power in is books on purchase from

KPTCL.

'l'he transrnission losses arising on account of Power Purchase from Generation Point till
interi'ace point of Transmission are accounted by thc Company as por the information

provided by PCKL/SLDC, KPTCL based on the proportionate enerry consumed This is as

per the said Government order.

Any chauge in purchase cost dua to revision of tariff will be treated as cost of the year in

which it is revised,

R \A&R)
HESCOM. HUBLI. \)



Dtrtd"n& ---*-- -

Dividend paid/payable are recognized in the ycar in which the related dividends are approved

by the shareholders or Board ofDirectors as apPropriate.

2.25 Exceptional items:

whon items of income or expense are of such nature, size and incidence that their disclosttre

is necessary to explain the perfotmance of the ComPany for the year. the Company makes a

disclosure of the nature and amount of such items separately under the head "Exceptional

items".

F6t-tEn,eanl
HESCOM. HUBLI.
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iI. M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Board of Dlrectors oi HESCOI\4 sl ils 116th and 1171h rnseting held on 29 Ag 2024 ard la 12.2024 tespeclively accorded ils approval to allol 1.009 !0
Lakl) olsharos ofRs 10/- each amounting to Rs 10,699 Lakhs be ng th6 equly OV6n by Govi ofKarnalaka towards cap talprojects of HESCOM rn

favor of h s Exce toncy, Governor, State of Karnalaka d!ly Bpproving stamp duly, for ssLro ol6haros amounting 10 Rs 10 70 Lakh

; PB RoAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025.

SINo PartlculE13 A/C Code
AE at 31st Mar, i As at 31st Mar, 2024

Number of shares ln
Lakh in Lakh

3 -1

3-2

Auihorised Share Capltel:

Equiiy shar€s of Rs.10 each
wilh vot nS righls

lssued Shale Cap lalr

Equity shares of Rs 10 each
wth vollng rights

SLrbscribsd and fLrly paid up
Share Capilal:
Equlty shares of Rs,10 each
wrth vot ng rights

52 301

55,000.00

22,194.14

22 794 ',t4

5,50,000 00

2,27,94't 35

2,27,941 35

55,000 00

21,724 24

21,724 24

5,50,000.00

2,17,242,35

2 17,242 35

Total 22,794.14 2,27,941.35 21,724.24 2,17,242.35

of the number of shares and dmount outslanding at th€ bcglnnirrg and al the end of the reporting perlodl

SNo
As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 3lst lvar, 2024

Number of sharo8 ln
Lakh

Number ot shares
in Lakh

3-1-1 Equlty She16B

l!su6d, Sub6crlted rnd Fully Pald up:

At boglnnlng of lhs y€sr

l6su€d dunng the year

Bonus

ESOP

At end ol th6 y6Er

21,724 24

1,069 90

2,17,242.35

10,699 00

21,519.44

204 AO

2,15,194.35

2,04E.00

22t794.14 21,724.24 2,17,242.35

Delalls ol sharos hcld by cach shdreholdcr holding more Uran 5%

Sl No class of shares / Name of shareholder

As at 31Bt Mar, 2025 As at 3lst Mar,2024

Number of shar€s
h€ld ln Lakh

% holding in that Numb6r of shares
held in Lakh

% holdlng in that

3 -2-1
Equity shares wilh voiing rghts
covernor of Karnataka

22 t93 64 99 9978% 21,723.14 99 9977%

(iii) Detalls of Shareholding pattern of promoters:

Chief Secretary to Goveromenl, Energy

o, His Excellency, GoK) &

Sri S B Pr6shant Kumor, KAS 0iroclor

l'aul Prakash, Dlreclor (Finance)

f"|ESCOM. HUBI,[.



S haieof

SI,NO

1 From 2002-03 to 2003.04 ,00
Corprny,""" in"otpotuled with a share capital ol R€ 100 Lakh as part oI transler

"ct'e.e 
'appro,eA tv OOK vido: Go Noi DE 8 PSR 2OO2 DTr 3'1 05'2002 & DE 48 PSR

2003 DT.31.05.2003

7 Froll) 200445 to 2010'11 25 000
itia Adrlf t'ora on ziiriije" zooa at r,io i-l,l at negister€d office of the companv ltubli

increased bv Rs.24,900 Lak\'

3 From 2011.12 to 2015-16 1,00,000
ffimilia;;2,1,l s;imfiii:n0 Prll at [es,iaited otrice oitlii companv uuttl

incrcased br Rs,76,000 Lakh,

4 Frnn2016-17 lo 2020.21 2,00,000
Extraordinary GonorEl Me€ting of the Share holdsrs of the co'nparly held on 2nd Feb

iilii",ii'oo ".* " 
c.rPoreie office HEscoM , HLrbli increasod bv Rs l'00'000 Lakh

Frcm 2021-22 \o 2024-25 5,50,000
iiiiii ii ciii r'i,ia 

"" 
i iili il.ii ioii-iil:oo pttii it noglster€d orrrco or lhe companv Hubri

increasod by Rs.3,50,000 Lakh

Schemo wiso Shaie Capital conlribution by the Government of Karnataka including Share pending Ior allotrnent:

SlNo. Schone 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

1 Nrrantara Jyoih Yoians (NJY) 18 881 00 16 801 00

2 Eq!ily conlribulion GoK I 6T 785 83 1,55,719 83

3 SDP 22 983 73 22 983 73

lood Affectod 2 543 00

5
4 400 00 4,4C0 00

6
23 589 41 1A,A47 41

tmpf er*.,t"t on_oi oiitr lrlion and Automalion syslom in tulunicipal

Co'oo'dl on a'ed o'Karataka Slale
450 00 450 00

a DevB opment of Soflware 1 500 00 1,500.00

9 Prop;;; Adjustmont lo Net Worlh 15 38

2,36,148.35 2,25,110.X5

Not€i Rs 6,207 Lakh Share pending for allotment as on 31 03 2025

31 03 2025 Tl)e Shares have been alloled aqa nst lhe share appLcaUon mon€y lo thB GoK in 119th BoD meeling held on l1 04 2025 du v gelt ng Board

SlNo Particulars A/C Codo AE at 3{st Mar, 2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

3A-1 Sha16 AppLication money pending alloiment 52 302 I 207 AA 7 898 00

Total 8,207.00 7,898.00

TROLI.ER \A&R)
HF-SCOM, HUBLI.



Rs. in Lakh

Note;
1) 4-1: Reserve for Material Cost Variance represents the difference between Standard Rate and Purchase rate of

Materials. During lhe yeat 2024-25, the Material Cost Variance (Credit balance) of Rs.1 ,123.16 Lakh (PY Rs.1 249 5'1

Lakh) is transferred to Reserve for Material Cost Variance.

2) 4-2: Ihe Company had accounted certain transactions pertaining to the period prior to unbundling of the KPTCL

which had been accounled as 'Proposed Adjustment to Nel Worlh' pending approval of the GoK. A sum of

Rs.4,760 68 Lakh had been accounted under Proposed Adjustment to Net Worth

3) 4-4: The company had revalued the Land Assets (exciuding Buildings) during FY 2021-22 (Sl. No.: 4-4) by

engaging an Independent valuation specialist to assess fair value as al31 .03.2022 using comparable prices adjusted
for specific market factors such as nature, location and condition of the land. The revaluation was made for 285
propedies across HESCOI\4 amounling to Rs.2,37,204.49 Lakh as against the original value of Rs 2,507 Lakh and

was approved n the 99th Board of Directors meeting, However, out of total revalued amount afier adjusting the

original vaLue of Rs 2,34,697 49 Lakh, Rs 2,32,678.96 Lakh worth properties have been revalued and accounted as

on 31.03 2025. The balance of Rs.2,018.53 Lakh worth revalued properties will be accounted in ensu ng years

'., " ,.. M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
, PB ROAD. NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025.

Note S

Sl No Partlcu lars AiC Code As at 31st Mar,2025 As at 3lst Mar, 2024

4-1

4-2

44

Res6rv€ for Material cost Variance

opening balance

Add: Transferred to P&L Account during
the year

Ciosing balance

Proposed Adjustments to Networth
Reserve
Opening balance

Add: Additions / transfers during the year

Closing balance

Surplus / (Deficit) ln Statement of
Profit and Loss
Opening balance

Add: Proflt / (Loss) for lhe year

Closing ba ance

Reserve for Revaluatlon of Land
Assets

Opening balance

Addr Additions during the yeal

Less. De etlons during the year

Closing balance

56.6 10

52 307,52 308

58.200

56 201

1,249.51

1 ,123.16 1,249.51

2,372.67

4,760 68

1,249.5',1

4,760.68

4,760.68

(9,89,829.40)

(1,49,971.88)

4,760.68

(7,25,809,19)

(2,64,O20.21\

(11,39,801 .28)

2,32,103.10

602,24

26.38

(9,89,829.40)

2,32,200.81

97 .72

2,32,678.96 2,32,'t03.10

Total (8,99,988.96) (7,51 ,716.10)

uliSh:i,llli",

llL



. ' lvl/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COI\'IPANY LIMITED

I ,. PB RoAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI ' 580 025.

i, , .,-.- ., Rs. ln Lakh
Note 5 Long-T

SINO
A/C Code As at 31st !1ar, 2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

5 -1 @
From Banks
S€cursd
unsocured

Sub-Total
From Flnsnclallnstltution6 / Govornment of Karnataka

S6cursd

Sub-Total

53.3, 53 9
53.3, 53 s

53.3,53.9

53.3,53.9

3,81,885.46 3,54,412 28

3,81,885,46

5,01,084 82

29,746 AO

3,54,112.28

4 89 994 54

,44,SS5 00

6,30,8: 5,34,989 54

Total 10,12,716 28 8,89,401 82

D6tails / Break-up ot Secured / lJnsocurod Loan Balanccs:
As at 31st lvar, 2024AB at 31st ilar, 2025

65,676.93

70,842.20

82,11107

55 423.44

x9,283.24

41,075.00

99 630 68

1 03,163 20

67 824 97

45 786 51

31,547 91

33,932.14

from Canara Bank. Hubli(53 981)- Secured bv Govt

frcm SBI ll!bli(53978) - Sccirred by Asseis

. 19 Loan! secured by GoK Guarant€g:

drawn lrorn Bank ol lnd a (COVID-19)(53 988)

Loen drawn lrom Punjab Nalional Bank

19X53 98S)

drawn lrom Stalo Bank ol lndis (COVIO-19)(53.990)

drav/n from Canara Bank (COVlDn9X53 991)

Totallerm loans kom banks

roans from Financial lnstitutions / Government

kom Power Fnance Corporaton LTD _

961) - Soc!red by Assels cr€ated

drawr kom lvl/s Rural ElecLrllcation

153 314) - Secured by Assels created

Loars d.ewn from GoK towards pavment ol

ourchase cost and transmlsson charges(53 984)

drawn {ror lvl/s RLrra E ectrirrcation

Lid lowards DDUOJY Sclrerre(53.980) - Secured

Loan drawn lronr M/s Power Finance CorPoratron Ltd

PDS Scherne(53 907) - Secured bY

dralvn korn REC (LPS) (53 992) - SecLrred by

dralm rrom PFC (LPS) (53 993) - Socured bv

Tot6lt€rm loans lrom Financlallrclitutions /

5 -1.1

5-1-3

5 -14

5 .1-5

5,1-6

5 -1-7

5 -1,1

.5-1-11

.5-1-12

.5-'1-13

631 02

3,27,34013

9,600.29

3,719.94

74,331.58

74,351 58

29,746 00

537.40

3,72,72642

8,260.71

3,367.74

1,08,618.33

1,O7,574.22

slNo A/C Code Ar at 3lst lllar, 2025 As a! 31el Mar, 2024

5-2-1

,5-2-2

5-2-3

ieim roaos or ns.zo,ooo l-akh trom cansra bank is guorante6d by the GoK lo

th6 oxtsnt ol R6.'15,000 Lakh

COVID - l9 Loan of Rs.2,67,500 Lakh from Banks ls gualant6ed by lhe GoK

Lat6 Payment Su.charge (LPS) Loan ftom REC

Late Paym€nl Srrchargo (LPS) Loan fom PEC

53 981

53 988,989,990
& 991

53 992

50,672.57

1,79,091.59

'1,08,618.33

1,O7,574.22

s2,352 93

2,17,893.15

74,351 58

74 351 58

Total 4,45,956.71 4,18,949,24

Noloi
1)specialLongTermLoanamounlolRs'1,79091'59Lakh(PYRs2,17'893151akh)GualanleedbyGoKV]deorderNo'sENERGY308PSR
2020 Bengallrru, Dtd 01-10-2020 and Dtd: 09-12-2020. 

-

31.03.2025.
(4) The Assets secured for Loans are Lines, Cables and NBlwork6'

CONTROLLb.F" .,T,,I : ;,q1Y' llEscoM. HL,EL!'

44,995.00

lo Bank Flnancial
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, r'. . lv/s, HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CONIPANY LIMITED

'. . r. ,cs nolo, ltevANAGAR, HUBLI- s80 025,

' r i:'' Noto 6 othor Lono-Term Liabilihesi

t1 6^2, Th" bnt"n"" of securily Deposils from consumers held as peI Accounts and cons!mer Ledger accounls are subject lo reconciliation'

Ba ance as per consumer l-edger is Rs 1,27,236.31 Lakh (PY Rs.1,16,775 63 Lakh)'

2) 6-6 & 6 7 Ths Delerred revenue income and expenses are eqlal lo the correspoiding depreciatior on the assets crealed out of Consumer

"inrriuulon" 
una Captal crants provided al respective Divsion dffices ca culated @5.28%on lhe respeclive assets whjci are commissioned

before 31 032024 and 4 22yo o(1In" ,u"p""tir" assets which are commissioned ;ftet 01042024 For the year 2024-25lhs works oui io

nr f O,l sq :o Lutn tpV Rs 16 882.23 Lakh plus accumulaled depreciation amount of Rs"l'15'867 36 Lakh) oll these assels

3) 6-6: Capital grants and consumer contribulians are Eccounted on leceipt basis 6xc€pt Ganga Kalyan works (Reter Note No l 21'1'15\ arc

accounled on accrual basis.
Fri-ni,r, - "rirrt "p"nt 

on 2o'tg flood ret6ted capital worke (R6feI Note No i 21-1-141 wo'. aocounted on-aocural basis lill previous year

un1ornfing lo n".fg,o68.2g L6kh has been reverseO Ouring current year due to non-Iel6ase of funds by the GoK (as per the GoK Letter number

RO 45 TNR 2025 Bengaluru dated: 01.03.2025)

1\ Tho nr6v qrnn for I rabrlilv in resDect of Earned Leave Encashment(compensated Absences) and Famiy Benefit Fund is crealed on the bas s

;; n;'i',:",,,i,;;- ;;,i,j' ni il i,*r."a 2;05) as p'esc.bcd i- rhe 
'companre^s 

.(A^cc"-l P ,s.!1d::9:l 1-.:: .'?g:?, Ii". ":.'-.l:l:.:::
:|1;H il,1,";;,:'il;;; i;,r;i(pi i;;;;; ";;"y*" i,,tn 

".r",.v,n.,,"." 
of 6% (py 6%) and Rot @67o%p a. (py 7.20% p.a ). rhe current

c.sion these itoms are shown in Nole No.i 11,

2) No separate fund and Bank balance is maintained by the company for 7-1 & 7-2'

3) Amount charqed to P&L Account during lhe yeat 2024-25 on sccount of those obllgalions

rirrn and short-term) included under Note No.: 25-9 and Note No': 25-12

..(
\\p

6

SI No Particulars A/C Codo As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

62
6-3

64

65

6-6

6-7

Miscellaneo!s DePosils

Security Deposit from consumers

Securily Deposit Irom EmPloYees

Payable to the GoK - BRP ll lrom Consumers

Subsidy Reoeivable lrom GOK iowards waiver of BJ/KJ

arrears as on 13.05 2013

Consumer contribution towards cost of Capital assetsi

Opening Balance

Add: Additions during the Year

Less: Reversal of DePreciation

Closing Balance

Govornment grants towards cost of Capital assots:

Openlng Balanco

L;ss: Translerred to Consumer conkibution iowards cosl ol

Capita assels

Less: ReveTsa of Deplecialon

Closing Balance

Total

46 966 & 47.601

47.6 & 48 1

46.920

46.2041o 46.207

28 618 & 28.816

55.1

55 1 & 55.3

203,7 4

1,31,176.35

0,20

40.20

847.33

1,51,099.58

4,976.09

7,998.58

1,4A,077.09

41,026.'16

200.00

2,155.62

38,670.54

't,86,747,63

203.56

1,22,022.02

020
40.20

847.33

2,21,528.94

20,650.38

91,079.74

1,51,099.58

82,696.01

4f,669.85

41,026,16

1,92,125.?4

Total 3,19 015.14 3,15,239.05

Noto 7

SlNo Partlculars A/c Coda As at 31st lvlar,2025 As at 3'lst Mar, 2024

7-1

Provlslon for emPloYeqa benofit:

Provislon tor compensaled Ebsences

Provision Ior employeos benefit (FBF)

46.430

44142

25,273 45

1 337 86

22,648.O0

'1,150.81

Total 26,611.3',1 23,798.81

Eilnrnor-r.eR \A&R)
$E.SCOM. HUBLI-

Rs 2,852 21 Lakh (PY Rs 4,141 09 Lakh) (long-



M/s, HUBLI ELECTRICIry SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI . 580 025.

As at 31st Mar, 2024As at 3'lst Mar, 2025

1,890.17

14,595 42

3,000 00

20,744.05

2,'t 03.90

15,000.00

3,000.00

29,900.73

6,666.67

1,53,864.12

50.1

53.978

53.981

53.314

53.985

Loans repayable on demand from Banks

Secured(Cc) - Canara Bank / State Bank of

Secured-REC-RBPF

lJnsecured - KREDL

Current maturities of long{erm debt

8.1

8-1-1

8-1-2

8-1-4

8-1-6

8-1-5: The Current maturities {payable during FY 2025-26) of long-term debt:

Sl No Particulars AJC Code As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 3'lst Mar, 2024

I

,]

2

3

4

5

6

I

1

2

7

T6rm loans From bank8 Secured

Loan ,rom Slate Bank of lndia Hubli by
HESCOM

Loan from Cansra Bank, Hubll by HESCOM

Loan drawn from Bank of lndi6 (COVID-19)

Loan drawn from Punjab Natlonal Bank (COVID
1s)

Loan drawn from State Bank of lndie (COVID-

19)

Loan drawn from Canara Bank (COVID-19)

Sub-Total

Term loans from other padles Sscurod

Loan from Power Financs Corporation LTD ' R-

APDRP Scheme.

Loans drawn from REC in respect of ongolng
SPA Scheme works by KPTCL for HESCOM.

Loan from Power Finance Corporation Ltd., -
IPDS-TL

Loan lrom GOK towards Power purchase

Loans drawn from REC towards DDUGJY
Scheme

Loan drawn from REc towards LPS

Loan drawn from PFC tow8rds LPS

Sub-Total

53.978

53,981

53.988

53.989

53.990

53,991

53.961

53.314

53.987

53.984

53.986

53.992

53.993

,ffi

14,760.00

6,041.90

14,285.76

9,636.00

7,140.00

7 ,142.46

9,756.00

1,676.00

14,285.76

9,639.69

7 ,144.00

7 ,',t40.00

59,006.51 49,641.45

80.0't

57,998.84

352.20

15,249,00

1,339.58

9,396.94

10,441.O5

94,857.61

80.01

36,545.89

352.20

15,249.00

1,339.57

53,566,67

Total /llr"-"itr'r 1,53,861.12 _---\1,03,208.12

\A&R)

Rs. in Lakh

}IESCOM. HUBLI,
/(e



[4/s. HUBLI ELECTRICIfi SUPPLY cOMPANY LIMITED

PE ROAO. NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025,

Notes on Trade payoblea for purchass and Lats Payment Surcharge/lntorgst;

1) lnterest on belated paymenls payable is accounted on leceipt of lnvoices for suPply of power from lhe Power Gen€ralors

2) Trade payable balances are subiect to confirmation.

3) pursuanr to the proc€edings of Government of Karnataka vide Order No: Energy/468/PsFI/2023t 89lgalul! dated:30 03.2024 on

the subject of interest dues p-ayable to KPCL amounting to Rs.38,012.49 Lakh oul of which Rs,12,670.83 Lakh have been provided

during ihe year 2024-2s (lie rcnalning balanco of Rs.25,341.(6 Lakh is deferred for the next two rinancial years as per lhe

coveinmeni order No Energy/460/psRi2o23, Bengaluru dsted:03 09.2024 and interest liability for the petiod 2020-21 lo 2023-24

urornting to R6.30,s77.17 Liirtr out of which Rs 1o;192.39 Lakh has been provided du ing lhe yeat 2024-25 (the rem€ining balanco

of Rs.20,5g4 78 Lakh is dsferred for the next two financialyears as per the Government order No. Energy/468/PSR/2024, Bengaluru

dated: 28 05 2025.

4) Lettor of Credlt from banks (non-tund baBod):
l; accorclanc€ with terms of powir purchase aoreements entered wilh varlous Dower Oeneralors, lhe comPany ha6 providod Lc's to Generalors as a

payment sacurlty and availing rebate as per th; robale clause. The obllgallons under LC wore honored by HESCOM promptly and lhoro was no LC

devolvement. Thg status of LC's availed as an 31.03,2025 & 31.03.2024 are furnlBhed as below:

ended 31.03.2024:

I Trade Payablesi ln Lakh

SINO Partlculars IJC Cod€ as at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 3lst Mar, 2024

9-1

9-1-1

9-1-2

9-2

9-2-1

s2-2

Trade Payables for Purchase of Power

Provlslon for Liability for PurchEse of PoYvef

Provision for Llabilry for lnterest on belated Payment of Purchase

ol Powef

Trado Payabl.s for Purchase of Power ' (EscoMB)
ReccivablerPayablc (N€t):

PayablGlo ESCOi,ls - Ptrrchaso or Power

LosE: Rsc.lv6bls lrom ESCOII6' Purchass ol Powor

Net Payable to ESCOMS - Purchase ofPow€r

4'1 sories

41.200

41.200

422

288

't,24,605.40

1,04,226.38

56,005.54

3,E6,204,57

1,9C,855.71

,,87,348,86

't,46,443,69

1 ,87 ,204,82

77,513 59

5,19,264.20

2,03,698.47

3,15,565.73

Total 4,72,1A6.19 7,06,727 A7

as on 31

Bank oflndia (aqainst 10% Cash margin)

Bank laoainst 10% & 15% Cash margln)

LC availment position

SI NO Ltmtt
Amount of Lc avaired Balanco ol LC llmil

avaltablc as on 31.03-2024

l Slate Bank of lndia (a€ainsl 10% Cash margin) 30,000.00 29,1S1 58 848.42

2 Canara Bank (agalnst 15% Cash margin) 15,000.00 1,175.11 7 824 89

Total 45,000,00 36,366,69 8,633.3'l

R-oLLER \A&R)
HT,SCOM. HUBLI.

c\
\\' '



Notc 10

A. at 31tt Mar, 202!

,0.G1

r0-6,2

10 -6.3

,10 .&4

.10-&6

.10{-6

10 -a-7

10 -6{

10+0

10-0.10

10.sl1
to -7

1G7n l

'167.2

1G7.i

,1tr?-zr

1G7-5

.1G7{

.1C7-7 ]

l

I

-"1
I

Bonus payabl6

Ex-grstis payable

Statutory romlttance6:
Eleclriciv tax and other levies pay6bl€ to tho Government includlng old
balrnc,€s

Compounding Fo€ p8yaDlo lo lhe Govemment

ESI payable

51.290

4e710

48 3t0 & 48,350

{2101,201,301,40',t,
501 & 701 6nd 40.984,

905 A 886
40.101,102,103,104,

107.1086109

14,122

29,S07

41.121&14,124

2A.gO0 A 29,e10

44.220

rl4 310,311,312

44.320

44.930

46,300

10.x01

46.981 & 4e.S92

1,82',t.22

'1,148.83

7,21e.20

3e,998.'14

't'1r502 36

0,026,38

(490.51)

0,t26.89

0,330,r1

a44,O5

5,00t.45

0,86

4,131.21

20.77

715.00

r5,719.43

202.45

1.68

2,084.9A

1,097.55

23.e5

1,602.84

85.81

2.17

12.5',l

10528

1,561.22

68018

6,598.43

28,002.03

12,462 3A

7,773 43

122,23

7,361.21

6,90901

807,15

6,r0{,86

0.68

654.66

2A.23

704,54

11,884.3€

173 40

1,56

1,762.27

744 AO

114.72

352.92

85.E1

1.'13

10.83

113.39

10,358.74

32 74

s.79

008

530,75

523.00

18,520.39

348 00

sourc€ and payabl€ to lho Govemmont ,927,030,931 r 942)

(16.9r2,S33,034,087,988
,969,990,S03,99.1,905,90

6,997)

1d.920

46.962 &44.150

46,056

1

46.303

56.202

.t7.300,301,30!,305,
308, 307, 309, 311, 313,

3!44319

46.938 & 940

20 401 E 29.109

(-\\ Total 1,44,461.75 1,09,740.86

\?
V \E'

r,l;

tt

lvl/s. HUBLI ELECTRICIry SUPPLY COMPANY LIIIITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025.

0

Rs. n Lrkh

+IESCOM. HUBLt.



Notea:
1) ith the Hon'ble KERC Regulation (2005), interest on consum meter securitv

d; LT & HT consumers during firit quarteiof succeeding year' The int with Bank rate

no Bank of lndia (which vYasi,7s% (PY 6.75%)) prevaiilng 8s on 1st year for which

interest is payable.

2) 1O-5-5 & 10-5-6: During the year, llabitity lowards Bonus / Ex-Gratia otRs,741,77 Lakh has been sstimaied and sccounted

iurtrre, app,ouut for the ;id piyment is 6btained from Financ deparlment of GoK vide letter No FD/339/Exp-112025 daled

26 A.2025

3) t O-6-i. The Etectricity tax demanded from consumers for the year amounts to Rs 36,670 95 Lakh (PY Rs 34,300.14 Lakh)

iire-tax coltectea from consumers including arrears and payabte to the GoK during FY 2024-25 is Rs 34,'193 76 Lakh (PY

Rs.30,673.88 Lakh)
ort oi tf,e 

"ooru, 
ti.," GoK has adjusted Rs.32,764.00 Lakh (PY Rs.30,12'1.05 Lakh) to taiff subsidy receivab-le from ihe GoK

a*t"g tnl yeer'and Rs.7t.ss Likh has been adjusted against the reclifications with reBpect to th€ KPToL Auxilliarv

Consumption.
The remaining balance payable is Rs.'15,719.43 Lakh (PYRs 11,E84,36 Lakh)'

4) 10-6-4i lncome Tax TDS payable rnclude Rs 29.98 Lakh of Lale Fillng Fee

5) 10-7-5: Amrut Jyothl Schemo - The Government of Karnalaka

6upply otpower lo the domostic consumors under Scheduled Casto

Subsequenlly, tho GoK vide ord€r daled 17.07 2a23, increased the

consumers need lo initially pay the monthly electricity charges to t

(DBT). Pending recelpt of relmbursement claim trom lhe beoefi

reimbursemenl held is Rs,530.75 Lakh (PY Rs.530.75 Lakh).

6) 10-7-6: BBnk Guarantee was encashed againsl Llquidated damag6s. Pending disposal of Courl cEse in lhe mEitor the amoirnl encashed

is held under OtherCurrent Liabililie6.

7) 10-7-7: Upon comptetion ot works of Ehcrrlfication / servlce connection for u/hich deposils have been collected these deposits will be

Iransferred 1o Grants / Contribulions accounl from consumers

Notc 11 Short-Terrn Provisions:

Not.r For Long-tcrm provlsions ofthe abov€.eter Note No.:7.

.{'

SlNo ,d,/C Codo

17 -t

t7-2

Ll-1

11-3-1

Provision for €mployees benefit (Leavo Encashment)

Provision for olh€r employees beneflt - FBF

Provlslon - Othorst

Provision lor loss on writlen off ofcash found short

46.430

44 142

46.965

3,A17.26

a7.34

0.98

3,741 57

83 32

o.67

Total 3,905.57 3,865 56

TROLLER \A&R)
HfSCOM. HUBLI.
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M/6. HUBLI ELECTRIcITY SUPPLY COIlIPANY LIiIITED
PB ROAO, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025.

1) 13-1-1: During FY 2024-25, certain ESCOMs desired lo off load a portion of lhe abovo holdings in PCKL. However

the actual transfer of such holdings io "M/s. KREDL has taken place during FY 2025-26 and due lo this, the holdings of

HESCOM has become lBo/o ftom 20% lnviewoFthe above, Consolidaled Financial Stalements had notbeen prepared

by HESCOIM.'

2) 13-1-2: The Company's share of alocation by the GoK out of tolal payment of Rs7,000 Lakh made lo M/s

Priyadarshini Jurala Hydro E ectric Project Lim ted through l /s PCKL as an inveslmenl in Power Utililies was Rs 1,400

Lakh. This amount is held under Non-Clrrent Asseis. PCKL vide its lett€r dtd: A4 04 2022,30 05 2022 ard 30 11 2022

has d rected to amorlze this amount over a poriod of 35 years commencing lrcm 2011-12 from the Commercia

Operatio n Date of the p roject as per lhe torms of PPA Hence, an amount of Rs 40 Lakh per annum sdebiledtoProlt
& Loss Accounl.

Ro.lnLafih

SlNo

t3 -1

,3n-1

13-1-1

13 -1-2

lnve3lmenls (Al cosl):

Non Trrda Invoatment!

lnv€simant ln equliy lnatrumsnl! Conlroll€d spEola

l) i/Vs Powbr Company ot KEmEtska Lld (PCKL)
(PTG20.271 ) ( 100 Eqqlly Sharcs ol R3. 1000 EBch)

li) Othar hveslm.nl! - Iw8 Priysdershinl Jurela
Hydrc El.ctdc Proj6ct (PTG20.272)

Tot l

Aggr€g!r..mount of unquot d lnvoalmonlr

100

806.67

1.00

806.67

100

646.67

1.00

a46.67

aaI.a7 s07.37 047.67 047 6T

007 67 847.67

SlNo As ar 31at Mar, 2025

(un6€6urod. conlld66d qood unlos. otherwlso

Capllal6dvEnce lo Suppllors - lnleresllreo

Capllal adv6nc6 lo Conkaclors - lnteresl lrcc

Materlal Advance lo Conlraclor6

{86cured, con!ld€rod good)

D6pos . mad6 with Cou"ls, T6l6phor6 connocllons,

25 501

26 601 602 &
603

26 605

28,930 933 935

447 38

r05.63

6,010 49

1,173.18

106.71

i05 03

0,50E 20

611.9i

8,536,€9 f,472 f9

67-s--Y

5

SNo As al3lsr Mar, ?025

15 -1

15 -2

.15 -3

.15 -4

.15 -+1

15 -1-2

Subsldy rec6ivab e lrom GOK Unseclrcd,

Amounl rEcolvable lrom Karnalaka Pow6r Loom
Deveopmerl Board - GOK lowards Specia Neks,

Advance pa d lo SPPCC towards Ul
Charges/Adminisirative charg6s

Rocelvao'e fiom lnlor Company Transactlors .

Rscolvab o/Pay.blo lNer)i

Roceiv.b e rrom KPTCLA ESCOMS

L.Ec: Peyablo ro KPTCLa ESCOIL'19

Ncl Recervable f.om KPTCL & ESCOMS

20 611,017 A
a2l

28.619

28,846

28.0 sorlos

42.2 !qla.

2,7eO.A1

404.29

ot3

1,278.25

6,668.39

1,589,88

2,760 e7

00 20

0.13

s,392 07

e,692.64

1,699.43

4,755.10 4,54073

1) 15 -1 includ6s Rs.2,702.37 Lakhs Sobsidy R€celvabl€ trom GoK wlth respect to Hukkgrl Co.Oper6tive Sociely

2) 154-2:Liablllty wlth respoct to Arms lenglh arangGment lorsha ngotmalnlenance costand paymenlofront In respect to assels of
corhmon uso belween KPTCL and HESCOM are ponding for reconclllallon with KPTCL

HESCOM. HUBI-
,7\1rt&F;;



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025.

Rs. in Lakh

Rs. in Lakh

Note

sl No Pa rtic ula rs A/C Code As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

17 -1
Stores and spares
(As per details below)

22 series and
16,1 series

21 ,720.86 19,589.94

Total 21,720.86 19,589.94

Details of lnventories are as below:

Sl No Particu la rs A/C Code As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

17 -1-1

17 -1-2

17 -1-2

17 -1-3

17 -1-4

17 -1-5

17 -1-6

17 ^1-7

17 '1-8

Materials Stock Accou nt

Unsold RE Certificates on hand
(Refer Note No.:24 Point No.:6)

Materials imprest Account

lvlaterials pending lnspection

Materials Account - TemporarY
works

Less: obsolete Materials Account

Materials stock Excess I
Shortagc
lnvestigation.
Lcss: Stock
Investigation

Pending

Excess pending

Stock Shortage pending

lnvestigation.

Sub-Total

Assets not in use, held for sale

Obsolete / Scrapped assets.

22.610

28.901

22 641

22.660

22.760

22.810

22.820

16.1

19,892.12

62.81

495.4',1

261 .69

83.02

1 ,260.39

zuo.oz

190.97

18,221 .83

440.05

217 .25

109.38

1 ,51 1 .81

202.19

192.35

1 9,519.01 17,466.85

2,201.85 2123.09

Total 2',1,720.86 19,589.94

LER \A&R)
HESCOM. HUBLI.



lvl/s, HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COF,iPANY LIMITED
PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025,

Detail6 of Trade Rocslvabl€e sre aa bolow:

R6.ln

Sl No Pertlcularg A/C Code
As at 3lst Mar,

2025
As at 3'1st Mar,

2024

18-1

18 -1-1

18 -1-2

18-2

18 -2-1

.r8 -3

.18 -a

Oulstanding lor a poriod less than slx monlhs fom the date lheywore dua lor
p6ymont

[rnsecured, consldered good

Lese: R6venue Surpense, Rovonuo @lleclion Pendino Cl656lficallon

Losa: Roc€lptB In Bank aeounls pendlng adjuclmgnls lo,A/c'8

Outstandlng for a p€dod exceeding 6ix months from the dale thoy wore due for
paym€nt

Unsecured agalnsl dlsconnected installations
Sub.Total

L.3si Provision foa withdrawal of Rov6nu6 domand

Le6!: Provislon tor doubtful trade recolvablos

Sub-Totrl

23 1,23.2,
23.3 &23.7

47.607 ,

47.609

46.97

23.8

239

2,27,808.25

'1,001.4s

1,e42.57

5,130.88

1,71,635.22

1,719.69

2,050.87

1,702 42

2,29,195.07

2,5'14.46

3,843.91

1,72,658,07

9,020.69

3,561 61

6,358.38 12,582,30

Total (As psr Noto bclow) 2,22,836.70 1,59,97 5.77

Rs. in Lakh

Sl No Particulars A./C Code
As at 31st Mar,

2028
As at 31st Mar,

2024

18 -1

16 -2

r8 -3

18 -4

18 -5

t8 -6

't8 -7

t8 -8

r8 -9

16 -10

t8 -r1

RECEIVABLES AGAINST AUPPLY OF POWERj
Unse.ured ConEidered Good

Trad6 Receivables for sale oI Po!.rer- LT

Trade Receivables for sale of Power - HT

Trade Receivables for Eleciricity Tax

oues fronr PermanBnly disconnecled consumers

Trade R€ceivables for sale of Power - lnlerest

Trade Receivables for sa e of Power - Hukkeri Rural Electric Co-Operative
Soccly

Trade R€ceivab es for salo of Power- M/s AEQUS SEZ Pvt L(d

Sub-Total

Provision tor withdrawal of Revcnuc dcmand

Provision for Doubtful Dues [rom consurners (Credil Account)

Revenue Suspense, identjlled revenue co leclion pending credil lo consumels

Receipls in Bank accounls, un-idenlified revenue co leclion pending credit to
c0nSumcrs

Sub-Total

23 'l

23.3

235

23.?40

23 215

23.276

23 800, 801
802

23.9

47.807,
47.609

I O12,074, erc,
077 & 001

53,161.23

99,551.30

13,011.60

5,130.88

47,193.66

14,804.47

41,157.66

56,682.41

10,565.91

4,702.42

4t,158.29

22,070.91

13

2,514_46

3,843 91

1,601.40

1,942.57

1,76,337 .53

9,020.69

3,56{ 61

1,7'10.69

2,050.87

10,102.43 15,361.86

Total (Net Recoivables agains( Supply o[ Powsr) 2,22,836.7 0 1,59,975.77

N ote:
(i) 18-5: lnclude Rs 19,720.87 Lakh (PY Rs.'16,543 47 Lakh) towards rnterest receivable lrom HRECS

(ii) 1B-1 As per c-O No : E nergy/123/PSR DA22 Bangalote, Datedi 11.03 2022, GoK extended the ,inEncial soppod to the Company

by releas ng arrears of subsidy from FY-17 till FY-22 of Rs.3,46,308 Lakh (Cash Suppori Rs.z,47,050 Lakh and lnteresi free loan

adjusted Rs 99,258 Lakh) and remalning subsidy balance ftom FY-03 tll FY-16 of Rs.2,19,603 Lakh had been advised for wnte-off
duly obtaining approva hom lhe Board.
ln this regard, the company had mad6 representation to GoK for reconsideration. The GoK vide their letter No : Energy/46/PSR/2024

Bangalore, Datedi 22 02 2024, had nstructed to write-off lhe s!bsidy arrears and to submit the Board Resolution copy The Board in

ts 114th rneeting held on 07.03.2024 has accorded its approval to write-off sL.rbsidy arrea.s of Rs 2 19,603 Lakh in phased manner

as stated belowl

i[,P.an;
HUBL!HESCOM.

l7e



Accordingly, the company has written-off Rs 1,09 800 Lakh during FY 2023-24 and Rs 65,882.40 Lekh during FY 2024-25

(ii)18-5 a)Securitizatonofcrampanchayatduest Pursuant to G O. No.i Enorgy/61/PS R/2024 Bang loIe, 0ated 30.03.2024. Accordinglv,

in" corpuny has kansfered the recon;ited batance dues from Ol 04.2015 to 31.03.2023 from Rural Local Bodies afilounling to

i".+g,f:i.Zd Lakh which was received h Jfie 2024 has been adlustod to RR numbers in August-2025 Hence the int6rest dues

accumulated during the aforesaid period of amount rec€ived and adlusled to RR numbers amounung to Rs.48851 Lakh has been

provided Ior duly debitlng Profit and Loss Account dur ng current year 2024-25

ent P.U. Colleges in Karnataka wlth effect from 0'1 08 2024 with a

condition that the jnterest dues occ!red during 01.04 2024la 31 07.2024 for lhe bills issued during this period hasbeen advised iolake

action to wite-off from the books Hefce the i;terest dues accumllaled during lhe aforesaid period amounting to Rs7 09 Lakh has been

provlded for duly debiting Profit and Loss Account during current year 2024-25

ourts, as detailed below:

*
.-1 "

SlNo Name of the Appetlate Authority

2021-25 2023-2

Number of CaaeB Numbcr of Casos

1 Comorate OIfice, HESCOM, Hubbali 578 2 10 06

2 Chief Engineer (Ele) O & M Zones, HESCO[,4. 80 54 3 86 32

3 SLrperintendent Engineer (E e ,) O & [, Circles, HESCOM 49 24 41 30 20 10

4 Superintendent Enginecr (Ele ,) Appeals 12.88 57 19 58

5 Executive Engineer (Ele.,), o & M Div sions, HESCOM 191 4 252

6 Various Courts 64 3 896.45 60 3,403 00

7 Hon ble KERC, Ben!aluru 808 1 37 44

Total 170 4,030,04 153 3,579.02

ilnoluen,eant
HESCOM. HUBLI-



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025.

Note: Bank Fixed deposits include Rs.5,791 91 Lakh towards Deposits under lien towards Letter of Credit

Limits availed from Banks for Purchase of Power amounting to Rs.45,000 Lakh (i. e., 10% and 15% Cash

Margin) (PY Rs 45,000 Lakh) and Rs 1,069 16 Lakh lowards BG issued against 100% Cash margin

and staff advance to employees is

Rs. in Lakh

on the KPTCL c rcular: CYS-2o-2: Medical advance
611tDti5.A6.2012.

and

Sl No Particulars A,/C Code As at 31st Mar, 2025 As at 3'lst Mar, 2024

.19-l

19-1-1

19-1-2

'19-1-3

19-2

19-4

19-5

19-6

19-6-1

19-7

19-7 -1

Balances with Banks:

Collecting Bank Accounts
(Non-operative)

Disbursement Bank Accounts
(Operative)

Transit accounts

Sub-Total

Cash on hand

Cheques on hand

Postage stamps on hand

lmprest with staff

Fixed Deposits in Banks

Cash and Cash Equivalent
(maturity less than 3 months)

Other Bank Balances

Deposits provided as rnargin money
for letier of credit and Bank Guarantee
(maiurity more than 3 months but less
than 12 months)

24.302. 344, 311,
31 5, 316 & 323

24.402,444,415,
416,423,425,426

& 424

24 .502 & 24 602

24,110

24.110

24.120

24 210

2 8.935

28 935

o5z.oz

1,050,2',1

1,682.E3

50 I .OO

505.26

2.90

5.77

145.39

6 747.45

I ,160,34

699.26

159.33

2,018.92

616,46

472.23

3.21

13.28

18.94

6,478 47

Total 9,471.28 9,621.51

Note Rs. in

Sl No Particulars A/C Code As at 31st Mar,2025 As at 31st Mar, 2024

20-1

20-2

20-3

Loans and Advances to Employees

Secured, considered good

Festival advance

Medical advance

Advances to staff against expenses

27 .203

27.204

27 ,201 ,28.202 &
27.205

699.1 5

169,76

127 .45

557.81

125.65

151 .90

Total 996.35 835.36

Note;

+IESCOM, HUBLI \?a



[,lis. HUBLI ELECTR]CITY SUPPLY COIMPANY LINIITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025,

4 ) 21 -l -23: Ths coK vido ord 6r no. t E p g MCo 2024 B€ngaturu dated:27.06 2024 and EnsJgy/24 3/P-SRJ2o24 
,Bongaluru 

dat€d: 1 0 07.2021 rntroduced

v?ilh elfect lrom O1 07 2023 with fol ou/ing certa n mnd lions

After s€tling_oll dues of Rs 1,64'306 26 Lakh (PY Rs 97,833'56 Lakh) 
'rnder

Gft]haJyothiuplo31032025,lhebalanceofRs3,91083Lakh(PYRs1145791Lakh)sh€dinCledlbalance'

2) 21 115 The arnount of Rs 4 175 50 Lakh (PY Rs.2,19080 Lakh) is related to Ganga Kalyan u/orks whlch are receivable lrom vzrjoLrs Governmenl

No provislon is fiad€ tox€rds ihis amount

slNo

21 -1-1

21 -1-2

21 -14

21 -1-5

-21 -1-6

21 -1-7

21 "1-8

.21 -1.9

21-1-10

21-1-11

.21-1-12

21 -1-13

21 "1-14

21 -1-15

.21 -1-16

21 -1-17

21 -1-14

21 -1-r I

21-l-20

21 -1-21

21 -1-22

21 -t-23

21 -1-24

Un.Bill6d Revenu€

Frelimrnary oxpenses on survey/fsasibilily studies of prolect nol yet Banctiodod

Transformers / msters otc,, issu6d to conlractorc / suppliers for ropEi6 /
16plac6m6nt.

Advance peid to PCKL towErdE Purchaseof En6rgy from Enoroy fuchanges

lntoresl sccrued on Bank Deposltg

Amounl Rocovorabl€ from Employoos & oth€rs

Clalms for Loss/Damage to Assels/Material

Recoivrbles from PCKL (Po$rer Company of K6maloka Limlted)

Oiher Rec6iv6ble lowErds other ESCOMS recoivabl6, etc.,

Receivable lrom lhe GoK towsrds BJ/KJ above 40 units ofioar8 as on

31 05.2023

Subsidy r€coivabl€ from lha GoK (Nel)

SubEidy receivable from GoKto be r,/ritton-ofldudng FY 2025-26
(Balance - 20%)

Arhounl r€csivablo from GoK towErds v/aiver of Oomand/Fixod Chsrge6 ol
MSI\,E covlD 19 w€lfare maasures

Sundry Dobtors - Gov.rnment D6padmenl (R6far Nol€ No i 6'6 of Noto 6)

Amounl Rece vable from Departments to\l,€rds Ganga Kalyan Works

Servico Tax clalm seltled by HESCOI.'I lo bo recover€d from

Consumedconlraclot

lntor Ljnit AccounlE (luA)

Rec€lvable lrom lhe GoK towards Elect fic€llon / Servico Conoecljon (Gange

Kalyan ' Old belances)

Trade amounl receivable by the Company from lho Energy Exch6nges

lowsds Ronewable Enorgy cerliflcatos (REcs) 6ale

Tax Deducted al Soulce

TCS paid to thc suppliers on Purchase ol Electdclty/Goods

GST TCS Collected by electronic commorcs oporatoron lhe lrado obligation o,

Rene\rable En6rcy Certiilc6tes (RECs) sale.

Amount roc€ivabl€ from the GoK lo$tsrd6 Free PoM,lr Supply to Govt Schools

6nd Govt. PU Colleg6s.

Inlraslructure Charges collected fiom lP set consumsrs under KUSIJM'B and
payeble lo KREDL towErd6 Sola sation of lP set.

17.301

26.604

27.022

28.210

2A,1,2A.4 & 46.974

20.749

28.856

28.8, 28.901 & 902

26.615

28.827,26.638 &
28.63S

28.e27

28,626

28,110

28.628 to 28.636 &
28.640 to 28 646 &

2A.649

20.452

31 10 37

47.101, 308,910 &
315

28 857,28-858

27.410,27 425 &
28 421

28.822 & 20.823

2B_A18,824&825

28.847 &20.648

46.940

81,710.48

2,856.53

4,993.00

14974

769.00

31 46

3,A12.23

51.60

A9,740.87

43,920,60

0.60

33.02

,1,175.50

603 45

5,409.08

12,148.84

21471

357.76

224.60

6.76

97.52

300.00

79,681 39

41.99

1,887.35

16,035.92

154.90

738.42

26.90

45,131.75

3,682 45

51.60

1,59,594.28

1,09,803.00

0.69

14,032.78

2,190 80

613 37

5,017.30

12,137.O4

15.65

2',14.O1

224 51

000

Tota 2,08,60€.29 4,51,286 20

a\$' llEscoM. HUBL!



M/s HUBLI ELECTRIGIIY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
PB ROAO, NAYANAGAR, HUBL].680 025,

22.1-1.3

22 -1- 14

22 -1-1-5

22-1-t-B

.22.1-',t-7

22 -1-1-0

.22 -1-1-9

22-1-1-tO

.22-1-1-11

.22-1-1-12

.22-1-1-13

22-1-1-14

61.101

61.105

91.1't3

61,115

e1.114

o1.121

4t122

61.127

61.129

61.',t43

61.144

61.145

61.147

61.300

81.401

6't-405

61.413

61.414

61418

61.421

41.422

81.427

61.42e

61.443

81 444

61.445

81.147

alLlghting, Heatlng and Moliv6 pow6r -

Conrmercial t.ightng, Heatng and MoUve Power
Hoard ngs & Adverlisemeni Boards elc. or'

- G.uha JyolhiScheme uplo 200 un ts

Comblned Lighling, Heating and Moiiv€
proless onaland other prvato educalonal

connecUon bas s (less lhan67 HP

Pump s6Ls (above 10 HP)

S€ts Up to and irrclosive ol 10HP

Horticu tural Nurseries Coffee Nurseries
forest and I lodi. LrllLr ral Depts, Grass Farms

and Gardons, Toa and Rubb6rpanlalons-

Power S upply -a ppl cable lo allareas

Vehic e Charg nO Staiion anC Batlery
Slatons ' Lr'6 (c)

lndustrial, Non- nd!sln6l lleaiing and Motive
Power includ n! Llghling -app|cable lo al ar€as.

supply and sewerage pLrmping

Slreet lights

25,357.89 10,19,482,00

/ Kuteeralyolhi Scheme Subsidy upto 40

9,55,09!-70

Si No
For the onded 3rst

Mar,2025
Fortheyearended 31st

Mar,2024

?2 -l

22 -1-1

22 -1-2

.22 -1"3

22 -14

22 -2

?2 -3

22 -4

selc of Powor comprlsesr {Refor Note below)

Revenue fom Sale ol Power - LT

Revenuo frorn Sa e ol Power- HT

Revenuo lrom Sale ol Power- HRECS & AEQUS

Rev6n!6 from Fuel ond Power Purchase Cosi
Adjustmenl (FPPCA) (LI, HT. HRECS &

AEOUS)

Olher

Loaa:

Rebalos 6nd lnc€ntlvos

Provi6ion lol wllhdrawel ol Rav€nue Demand

6i,1 A 61.3

al .275 & 81 ,274

61.4 & 81.5

61.9

7E.A22, 76.823, 78,02A, fE.027

83 630, 631 & 832

s,55,093.70

2,'.14,O39,37

27,145.44

30,868.08

12,27 ,140.59

29,658.09

12,68,80,t.8!

308.75

1,212.05

10,19,182.00

2,08,495.93

26,626.33

98,613 92

13,55,2',r8.'18

21,898.63

,t1,f7,118.41

226.E8

375.53

12,56,2t 13,75,514.40

s8,72187

79,874 60

3,'193.03

78,311 8a

52.35

s38,98

6,58,233.46

104.32

40,463.09

u,404.52

16,328,53

7,917.95

17.02

1,919.52

6.201.80

7,O17.O1

172.44

4,087 66

3.73

169,58

55,871.99

7.51

2,221.O8

2,74e.8O

1,112.U

250.95

1.16

153,667

5,60 784 41 t6 809

HESCOM, HUBLI,

rrom Sale or powor - LT

l8o

79,675_99

,JC Code Mat,2025
For the year end6d 316t

$ai,2024



SlNo Mar,2025
For the year ended !'1st

Mat,2A24

22 -1-2-1

22 -1-2-2

22 -1-2-3

-22-1-24

22-1-2-O

22 -1-2-e

?2 -2-1

22 -2-2

22 -24

22 -2-5

22 -2-A

22 -2-7

22 -2-A

22 -2-9

22 -2-10

22 -1-1-10

22 -1-1-11 Butk powsr supply to lv/s AEQUS SEZ Pvt Ltd.,

R€vonuG from Solo of Powsr_ HRECS &
AEOUS

Other op6rallng r€venuos comprls6:

Reoonnectlon Fee (D & R)

Service Conn€otion (Suporvision chsrg6s)

D€layed payment charoe3 fiom comumoll

Olher Rsceipb Lom consumera

Reglslratlon tes iowards SRTPV

FacrllEtion l€e lowsld6 SRTPV

R6venu6 lrom Salo of Pow€r- HT

Publrc Water Supply & s€lrv€rege Pumplng

lndusklal,

Commerciel.

GovolndEnl H@pll€ls and Hospllals run by

Cha table lnslitutions

Educ€lional lnsiitutio^s and lloslsls of
Educallon6l lmlllu ong

Lin krigalion consumoB

lnigation and Aodcultural Ferms, Govl
hortlcullural farms, Prival6 Horllqrltural nulserias,

Coflee.

Rssidentisl Apartments and colonles, arca! _

applicable to all aloa3.

Tgmporary HT lnslallation6

R€venue f.om salo ot Powsr - HT

Bulk pot^/6r supply lo Hukke RuralElocl cCo_
Op€ratlY6 Soclery- HRECS

supeNlslon Charges tor selt Ex€cullon workg

Maintonanca ohargor for the layouls cr€atad by

SupaNlslon Chargss collected from other lhan

ffnsumers ( Es: NHAI PWO, [,lunclpal
Conor8lion 6lc)

OnB time mslntenancc cha.ges oflayouts
colle€t€d lrom prcrnolerc/dBvGjop€rs

61.250

81.255

8't.256

a1 257

s1254

81.262,266

81.2U

81.272

81274

61275

61.276

61.550

81.55€

61 557

6'1.558

61 562. s68

61.564

al.572

al.574

s1.575

61.570

28,888.80

s9,849.37

16,086.59

5,08€ 02

3,386.42

4A,125.91

3.06

1,380.83

10,435.67

786.05

2,033,46

311.U

109.93

56 41

1,081-85

0.05

35.59

2A,34122

1,08,832.83

17,494.28

5,856.55

3,350.98

30,590-64

1s7

1,506.01

8,521.06

2,542 3e

5.8S4.55

900.88

336 52

172.71

5,310.45

001

112 e3

389.20

2,t4,039,37

26,2s3.49

89'1 95

4,607.90

942.46

39.83

2,08,495.93

28,626 33

15.655.31

3,272 63

27,'145 44 1,002.29 28,626.33 3,272.67

61.901,81.902

61.904

61 S05

81 906,01.600

61.907

61.908

61 909

61.910

61 912

61.913

8.71

2,215 60

23,S70.60

412.14

,t064

7.60

541 44

402,74

1S 52

1 ,669 10

29,658.00

2.50

2,274.U

1a,290 26

515 27

12 43

446

529.01

269 35

21,89E 63

CONTROLI-EF( 1/', 
r., t1

HESCOM. HU1:ut
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SI No Partlculara a./c Code Mat,2025
Fo.lho yoar onded 31st

Ma\2024

22 -3-',1

22 -3-3

22 -34

224

L€aB: Rebetos End lnconllvea:

Ruml& Sol6r RebEts sllow€d to consum6rs

lnc€ntlvos lor prErnpt payrnent

Time o, d6y OO0) Tarifllncsnlive

Robslo to [4SME coffiumerE

Lors: Ptovislon for wilhdrawEl of R€venu€
D€mand

19.021&7A.622

?a.a23, a24 & A25

78.824

78 827

E3 830 & 83 831

245.00

51.14

12 A1

508.75

I,212 85

77.04

62.',17

4.74

a2 8S

228.88

375.53

12,66,283.08 13,76,514.40

Sl.No P!rtlcul.r!
Energy ln M U

2024-25 2023,24

I

s
h

Tolalonergy avaiable for sale

TotaLunrnele/ed sales

HukkeriRura Electric Co.operatve soclory (HRECS) Salos

AEQUS SEZ Pvl. Lld., Sales

Toialsales (exc udins Wheeled Units)

olstrlbutlon loss

Percentage of Olsklbullon loss

16,425.29

ts,575 U
7,102 01

441.11

12 64

14,431.47

t,9s3.82

12.14%

18,307 54

6,280 62

8,806 69

501 87

15 598 88

2,710,56

11.810/o

nps lhc shFep.l pner.v.r e5? on Mrs in FV 202.1-15 6nd 477 64 Mus in FY

Nffi

oLLEIi 1,t, ' ;
$IF-SCOM. HU$ii. !

l8 z-

Grand Total



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI .580 025.

1)23-8r Refer Note No :5 A&B of Note No: 24.

2 As per the GoK letter No.r Energy/294i PSR/2023 Banglore, Dated: 14.03.2024 the GoK has d rected to not to

c im the rebate on coJlection of ele-iricity tax. Hence, during the year no claim for rebate has been raised.

La kh

to Property, Plant and

coNTROLLER \A&R)
HESCOM. HUBLI,

s

Note 23 Other

Sl No Particu lars AiC Codo
For the ended 31st

Mar,2025
For the year ondod

31sl Mar,2024

.23 -1

.23 -2

.23 -3

.23 -4

,23 -5

.23 -6

.23 -7

.23 -8

.23 -9

.23 -10

,23-1',|

.23-12

23-14

lnterest on Bank Fixed Deposits & Others

Profit on Sale of scraP

Reactive energy charges demanded on

lP Ps

Meter Readings and Calibration of meter -

charges of W nd Mill Proiect.

Rental from Slaff Quarlers

Rental from others

Excess found on physical verification of
[4aterials Stock.

Trade lncome from the Energy
Exchanges towards Renewable Energy

Certificates (REcs) sale. (Refer Note 24,

Sl No.:5)

lncentive lncome from the EnergY

Exchanges towards RECs

lncome from Cables on HESCOM
infrastructure

Misc. Recoveries

Rebate from Power Generators

Grants and Consumer contribution related

to PPE apportioned for the year (Deferred

revenue income)

Other lncomes

62.222, 270

62.330,
62.340 &
62.400

OZJOl6.
62.362

62.363

62.901

62.902

62.905

62.907

62.908

62.9'1 3

62.917,918

62.919

62 920

62.925, 928,
930, 932 &

935

408.85

204.18

73.U

87 .67

154.25

7,60

1 1.53

8,957.03

7 .04

1,997.13

577 .02

10,154.20

5.58

415.82

211.64

84,59

155.27

27.34

'10.85

6,034.83

0.02

3.15

4,222.46

6,490.49

16,882.23

Total 22,645.93 34,616.00

Note:

Equipment have been accounted as perAS-12 (Refer Note Nos:6-6, 6-7, 12-6 &27 i-6)



[!/s, HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COIVPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HIJBLI ,580 025.

2) 24'5r As p6r lh6 Hon'ble APfEL Ordgl Datod: o5 10 2O2o p€(alnlng lo payn6nl o, Tannirbh6vr P of 3'791 kkh

tii,Jrars Hiecs of n".zgg Lakh), lhs company shati 
"""o,:r'r 

ltrts exiuniluie ovorlh€ Pedo{ot ? ho 58 L€kh bv

l"[ilrc i,, ipTcl p"*sl rransmtiiron ctrarler'ou,rns lhs cu,r6nt v6, (in.ludod in sl. Nd. 24's) Th b€ 3 Ra 3'e'12

Lakh Thc llEbllily ls nol accounl.d in lh6 books.

3) 24-3r pow6r purchased c6st tn .rspoct of tnror ESCOM En6.gy orciango hrs b66n ac.,{unled emounting lo Purchaso in lh. sxchange oI Rs 47,834.12 Lakh (PY

R6.52,026.76 Lskh) and Sal. olsnBrgy ln ihs erdrEnge ol Rs.45 93r.97lakh (PY Rs.8,736 76 Lakh)

4) A4.1 : il/s KPCL b s sr6 accounied on provtslonal b6sls (basod on tho prc\iisional bills rscsivod irom lhs SuPppli6r) lor lhe yesr 2024-25

6) Th6 Enorgy Dop.rhont, coK rl.r.pprov.d Enorgy.rtor.uon of thok relpsctlvo productlon trom dlfferont.ourc6s towerd. Purchatt ol Power 6. followE for

FY-25 a FY.24 ar followr;

'T he p! rchase ot ..e rsy to t he company nctud e s EHT purchase 6i mo.6 th6n 33 KV voll agos at lhe nterconneclion Pohls for tran6lsr ol Power ror brl rr g by lhe conrPa nv

The rala6 tolowed tor tho altocat€d/asslgn.d pow6r purchas! Is bas6d on lh6 .ommoNiEl rales/predelerminod rales as spProved by lho PPA/ KERC/ Govelnmenl ol

The Transmi6slon toss€E on sccount of powor Purchas€ trom Gsn€ratior Polnt lill inlartac€ polnt ol TlgnEmlssion sr3 scEounlod by lha Companv ar p.r lhe power

p!rchasE bllls bas6d on the propo onale allocrlod 6nor0v and EdJurl€d Eflor onorgy balandng €mong ESCOMS

rnclld€d irr Sl No 24.4

31st Mar,2024

of Powerliom vaious GeneGio.s (Nel)

& M Expsnses to SLDC

purchased cosl n respecl ol lnler ESCOM Enerqyorchange

1) 24-5 TrarsmG6on char€eE towads M/s KPTOL h6s t€en Eccounied amouniing to Rs 12919121 Lakh (PY Rs 106,981 15 Lakh) inc'ludlng

isl oig Lakh and iowards i\4/s cTUtL (M/s pcCtL)smountin9loRs35,673.?2Lakh(PYRs4o91721 Lakh) lorApril'?0241o [larch'2025

soutco 2024.25 202X-21

KPCL Hydel 22t 45 0oil

1o 00% 6 00.1

cGs 17 37r 20 60'/.

UPCL 14 37v. 3 C09

Stat.montshowins ths En€rgy Bal6n.ing accounted tor fto Yoar2024_25 as fo,1o6:

Energy Balanclng !t SLDc, Eengaluru

Energy BalenclnO l'lKV/ 33 XV lnt6r ESCOi,ls

oNTROLLER \A&R,r'IESCOM. HUBLt.

Note; Posilive l'oures nd,cales lhat payabLo by IIESCONI and Negalive igures indlcalos Rec€lvablo bv HESCOM The 6xpenditur€ ls

-)

/8?

mar,2025

Energy Balancing accountsd ln Provlous Yoar 2023'24 as tollowEl



accordinq y REc s vjere issue d 10 HE scoM These cedifcales 6re rr eld n oE lvlAT Fom in NLDC Porlal The details 616 Es belowl

Dela s cfRECsiraded d!.lng 2024.25 aro as heow

61 23.8r RENEWAL ENERGY ANO ENERGY SAVING CERTIFICATES CREOTTS, SALES ANO CLOSING STOCX POSInON AS ON 31 03 20251

A ) 89 i,ey?-qlg,E !er.!u-q.stf sqleliEEgsl:

As per CERC Renewable Enc.gy ceiiri€re R€gulailon 2022 dtd oo,or2o22. ihe Disrrlbulion L *ns6€ are €liqibl6 lor csdification lrom th€ con@rned si3l6 commission

aboul purchass of 6teclricity trom Renewabte En6€y sourcos in ercess oltlre Renowable Purclrase obllgallon (RPo) as del€rnr ned by lhe concerned srale comm ssion

Assuch for rho Ren€wabte Enerqy over afd abov€ lh6 Rpo KERC has issoed Fori-Lat 1.4 lot 2A1g-2A, 2O2O-21 20?1-22 and the sar.a was uPo6ded in NLoc Poda

The amoL,nl real zed du ng 2024'25 ls €ccounied under lncome account cod€ 62 907,

Forlhcye 2022-23, Honbto KERC haB rscommEhded ihar HESOOI\rI h6s procurod 17,80,496 M!t/h ol Ronowable ehergywhlch ls equlvalo lo 17,80'4s6 REc6

For rh€ yesr 2o2s-24, Hon,bt6 KERC has r€commended that HESCOII h6s procured 13,86,730lvwh ol R.newablo 6o.rgy which is.quivalenl lo 13 98,730 RECa

For re yea( 2024-25, SLDC, KPTCL ha! cerltl.d tho fulfillment of RPO of HESCOM. According to lhl. r.pod, HESCOM I! .llglbl. for 30 02 900 MWh or RGnN'bl'

Energy, which Is equlvalcnt to 30,O2,9OO RECa HESCOTV vide lotler dtd: 02-07-2024 ha3 requ69l6d Honble KERC lor l!!uanc6 of recommondalion IoHESCOM lorlhe

Rgnewablo Encrcy purchased by HESCOM ov6rand Ebov. RPO rcqukomonl dudno 202+25

Flrrhor, HESCOM has submtfled thsse deraltelo Ndlonal Lo6d O65pdcn Csnlr6 (NLDC)lo gat th€ RECS tor HESCOM for lho ycars 2022'23,2023'24 and 2024-25 and

rh6 same ts p€ndtng tor issue of cerriticatas and hence nol lnduded ln lhe Slock ol Rcnewabl. En.rgy Cerlltlcsls6 (REC8) as on 31,03 2025

As perlhe Bureau of En€ray Et0ci6ncy {BEE) NotiUcation No SO1264 (E), dtd:31-03.2016 lheOlslrbulonCompanes(OCs)unde.Pe orm Achiev€TaEel (PAT)Cvc*

are c gibe ror@difica(ion ror achi.ving..eEy savigs in.x.6ss ol tho dolerm ncdlargolsol bv SEE

Enerqy Savinss C6diticate (Esc€rb) issued by 8EE to HESGOM tor lho y€are 2017-18, 201&19,202&21 ls 3,6',14 ESC€d! In aggrcgala

As F.rrho proedur6, rhe Escods @E s!b l(6dto M/s PCKL for tredins thrcush lEX, PXIL, HPX En.rqy Etchans€ on bohall of HESCOI,

Th6 EScerrs srs b6ing rradod ffom F6bruary-2023. firad6 on 6veryTuesd.y). D€talls otEscedslradod dudng 2024-25 arc e5 bolowl

Tlre amo!11l6a izod aurinq 2024-25 i5 accounled underin.ome accounl code 62 907

I he ESCads for rhe yearsia22-23 ta 2024-25 \$t be issued atrer lhe snd ot 2C24-2s 6nd henm nol i.lhe closing slock or Energy Savi.os Cedirlcates

Ttre ctosing slock ot REcs is 1o 64 533 MWh is accounred ar exchafge lees ol Bs 5.eo/unii and ESCerls is 1 084 !nlG whrch hes m uchansgl"": P:!tis l":1fl""
on acco!rlior pi.e volatliy !nd uncodalnties invo ved iJt lrading, the

L\t'

2425

had acmunreo onry RE r lne bool: ol accoLn's as ,' \cr lor e' a3 01 ''_Ol_

Sl. No nl.n4.2024 31.03.2025

1
-aa-2a22 10

2

3 *,*ls
4,

Sl. No
01.04.20241n Mwh

FECs Trad€d lnMWh
(Rs.ln Lakhl 31.03 2025 ln [lwh

2 \ov-202, 5.31.24e

lt

Sl No,

1

2
3

5

Month

CB ol ESC.ns

01.04.2024 in unit5
ESCeds lraded io units

2021,25
Amount Reallsed Rs.

t1,03,2026 in unirs

1,38!

6

HESCOM. HUBL!,



M/s, HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY coMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025,

Rs. in Lakh25

Sl No Partic u la rS A/C Code
For thc ended 3lst

Mat,2025
For the year ended

31st Mar,2024

25 -1

254

25 -6

.25 -7

.25 -8

25 -9

25 -10

25 -11

Salaries

Overtlmo

Dearness Allowance

Other Allowances

Bonus / Ex-Gratia

Medical expenses reimbursement

Earned leave encashment - Regular & NDCPS Employeos.

Earned leave encashment - Retired / Deceased Employees

Payment to helpers/employees of Monsoon gang

Staff Welfare expenses (lncludes 25-12-4 below)

Terminal Benefits

75.1

75.3

7 5.4

75 611

75.61f

75.618

75.630

72,093.89
'1 ,310.50

15,276 50

8,865 20

741.16

988.72

6,872.62

3,969,88

160.86

309.98

37,125.51

58 467.79

1,004.33

22,226.03

7,911.69

736.94

697.81

4,140.34

5,461.93

't65.40

269.40

39,088.94

Total 1 ,47 ,714.80 1,40,'t 70.60

Notei
1)Earned leav6 benoflt
a) Maximum accrual is 30 days p6r year and maximum accumulation allowed is 300 days.

b) EL accumulated in excess of 15 days is allowed for encashment while in service provided the EL encash€d is not less than 15

days in case of "A"&'B' group employees and 30 days in case of'C'&"D" group employees,
c) The tiabitity for leave encashment is recognized on the basis of Actuarial valuation and provided in the accounts,

2)25-12; Famlly Benoflt Fund
Rs 161.26 Lakh (PY Rs.83.03 Lakh) accounled tov,/ards Employees family benelit fund schem€ for the year 2024.25. Ihe fund

was introduced with effect from 01.07.1978. INR 2O0l is deducted From each employee snd paid to this fund. ln case of death of
an employee while in service, INR 2,O0,OOO/- is being paid to the family. The company oontributes to this fund as per the terms of
the scheme in case ol death/retirement of the employees.
The llability for Family Benefit Fund is being recogniz€d on the basis of Actuarial valuation

3) The company do not maintain seperat6 fund/investments lor the above lwo schemes.

ndcr Standard -'15

Sl. No.

2s.12.1

The fL.rnds towards Pension and Gratuily to the empioyees appointed before 01.04 2006 ls managed by KPTCL/ESCoMs
Pension and cratuity Trusl - Pe nsion contribulion @87 42% and Gratu ity conlribution @ 1 1 28% was paid d ur rg 2024'25
on as you go basls. The Compaoy recognised Rs.23 488 72 Lakh (PY R5 26,786 32 Lakh) for Pension & Rs 2,605 18

Lakh (PY Rs 2,493 33 Lakh) for Gratuity contributions in the Slatement oF Prolit and Loss for the yeat 2023-24 Acluatial
Valuatioo es on 3'1 03 2025 is yet to be obatined

25-12"2

The employees/olficers who have joined/joining on or after 1.4.2006 ate coverec, under New Defined Contrlbutory
Pension Scheme (NDCPS) As per this scheme, the employees/o ff cers have to contribute 10% and Employer has to
contribute 14% of the Basic Pay & Dearness Allowance The Company has rnade a paymeft of Rs 8,500 66 Lakh (PY

Rs 7,669 18 Lakh) as NDCPS cont.ibutlons and accounted in the Profit and Loss Account.

The Company has introduced Family Pens on and Gratuity Scheme to NDCPS Ernployees approved vide G O No AE
34 PEN 2018 Dated: 23.062018 The f!nds are managed byihe KPTCL/ESCOMS Family Pension and Gratuily Trust
The co ntributions are based on Actu aria I Valuation The I abllity of Rs 6,336 1 1 Lakh as per Actu ar al Va uation at the

time ol inlroduction of the scheme ls payable by the Company (Note No 10-5-2a). The company accounted
Rs 1,560 73 Lakh (PY Rs.1,415 85 Lakh) towards Gratuity contribuiion liability and Rs.74B 70 Lakh (PY Rs 596 BB Lakh)

lowards Fam ly Pension durlng the year 2024-25. Actuarial Valuaiion as on 3'1.03 2025 is yet to be oblained

2s-124

The Company n'takes Provldenl Fund coniributions to defined contribution plans ior qualifying empoyees Under the

Schemes, the Company is requ rcd to contribute a specifred percentage of the payroll costs to fund the benefts The

Company recognised Rs.24 15 Lakh (PY Rs2646 Lakh) for Prov dent Fund contr but ons n the Statement of Proft and

Loss The contributions payable to these plans by the Company are at rates specifed in the rules oflhe schemes

cbHrRor-r-eR 1A,&Ry
}IF-SCOM. HUBLI, /6(



Partlculars

31,473.78

7,015.72

5,402.75

365.37

1,127.92

433.54

8,583.43

5,792.16

4,043.05

4,208.22

5,286.13

5,246.68

131.62

53.50

104,1 1

41,643.64

12,353.61

8,481.02

383.60

1,001.22

408.86

8,129,33

5,507.66

4,018.08

4,018.34

9,986.27

9,961.16

128.42

276.62

4,837.S3

1,0,t,459.92

7,633.57

5,352.39

900.18

42,97 4.89

78.540

78,564

78.567

78.568

78.571

78.572

7 8.573

78.574

18.57 5

78,576

78.577

78.578

78.585

78.5S1

78.598

78.900

78.640 & 78.660

78.822ro
78.899

7 8.A43

of lnterest on loan drawn bY HESCOM

Interest on loan from Canara Bank

on short-lerm oan/ lnteresl on workiog

;st on Loan drawn from l\,|/s Rural

Corporation Ltd towards DDUGJY

lnteTest on loan drawn from lM/s Power Finance

Lld towards IPOS Scheme

lnlerest on Loan drawn from Bank of lndia

19)

cn Loan drawn from Punjab Nat onal Bank

on Loan drawn lrom State Bank of lndia

lnterest on Loan drawn from Canara Bank

19)

on Loan drawn from REC (LPS)

on Loan drawn from PFC (LPS)

lnterest on loan from Power Finance Corporation

Ltd ln respect of R APDRP Scheme

lnterest on APDRP . GOK Loan

on Loans drawn frorn KREDL for working
requirements.

lnterest and flnance charges capilalised
the year pertaining to CWIP

Toial lnterest on Loans

lnterest on Security Deposjls lo Coosumers

lnterest and Finance Charges

of Credit (LC) charges Paid to Banks

on belated Paymenis to lPPs

26 -'l

26 .2

26 -3

264

26 -5

.26 -6

.26 -8

26 -9

.26 -10

.26 -11

.26 -12

26 -14

.26 -15

26 -16

26 -17

26 -'18

26 -19

26 -20

M/s. HUBLI ELEcTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANV LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025.

Note

\#
HESCOM. HUBLI

For the year ended
31st Mar,2024



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI . 580 025.

and Amortisation Expenses Rs. in Lakh

N ote:
1) 27 i-6 Depreciation on Lines, Cables and Networks includes charge on Capital Grants and

Consumer contribution lowards cost of capital assets accounted as deferred revenue expenditure.
(Current year Rs. Lakh) (Previous Year Rs.'16,882,23 Lakh) (Refer Note No.: 23-15).

2) The Company has accounted the depreciation expenses based
Hon'ble CERC with effect from 01 .04.2025.

on the revised rates provided by the

Note 27

Sl No Particu lars A/C Code
For the ended 31st

Mat,2025
For the year ended

31st Mar,2024

.27 i -1

27i-2

27i-3

27i-4

27i-5

27 i-6

27 i-7

27i-8

27i-9

27 i -',to

27 i .11

Amortization of Lease Hold Assets

Depreciation on Burldings

Depreciation on Hydraulic Works

Depreciation on Civil Works

Depreciation on Plant and Machinery

Depreciation on lines, cable, network
etc,,

Depreciation on Vehicles

Depreciation on Furniture & Frxtures

Depreciation on Office Equipments

Amortization on lntangible Assels

Small & Low value items Writlen off

77.110

77 .120

77 ,'t30

77,140

77.150 +
77.151

77 .160 +
77.161

77.170 +

77,171

77.180

77 .190 +
77.191

77 .80'l

77.610

1 ,94

1,233.72

38.08

48.07

9,794.75

43,587.18

57.19

48.41

22-60

143.34

I .0?

1,147 .59

39.68

JO.OU

10,722.55

41 ,391 .39

48.56

46.22

12.01

3'13.97

54,97 5.28 53,759.60

872 104

Total 54,984.00 53,760.64

52-f;*S
NTROLLER \A&R)

HESCOM. HUBLt.

/8r



[4/s. HLJBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI ' 580 025.

Sl No Particulars AJC Code
For the ended 3'lst

Mar,2025
For th€ year snded

31st Mar,2024

27 -24

27 -2-6

.27 -2.8

.27 .2-9

.27 -2-10

.27 -2-1',1

.27 -2-12

.27 -2-13

.27 -2-14

27 -2-15

.27 .2-16

,27 "2-18

.27 -2-20

.27 -2-21

.27 -2-22

.27 -2-23

.27 -2-24

LegalCherges

Payment to Stetutory Audllors : Audlt Fees

consultancy charges

Other Prolessional Charg€s

Conveyance & Travel expenses

Remuneration Paid to Contract Agencies engagod in

ComputerlsBtion activities/Others

Amounl paid to sorvice provlder for obtaining lT related

Web services, SMS servlces and Broadband chorg6s etc

Fees & Subscriptions

Boob, periodlc6ls 8nd diaries

Pdnting & Statlonery

Amount pald to the Energy Exchanges towards Ronowable
Energy Ceniflcales (RECS) sal6

Advertisement Expense6

Compuler stationery

KPTCL & ESCOMS P&G Trust O&M Expenses

Electricity Charges

Water Charges

Fund toM/ards Consumers Educatlon

Miscellaneous expensos

Demand Side Management (DSM) Expenses

Freight & olher material related expenses

Total Administrative Expenses: (li)

74.1

74.2

74.3

74.5

74.6

74.7

74.4

7A101,76j02 &
78.861

76.110,111,112

76.114

76j20 &76.121

76.122

76.125

76.130 To 76.139

76.126 + 76.127 +

76.128 + 76129 +
76.140

76.142

76.151

76,152

76.153

76.154

76.155

76.156

76.157

76.158

76.160

76.162 & 76.165

76-190 & 76,19',1

76.1s3

76.201To7A.282

12,344.30

317.07

211.61

10,384.34

29.63

'l 83

6.67

12,77377

727.70

453.91

5,535.64

21,06

1.06

4.79

23,295 46 19,517.93

,145.05

98.1S

59 13

196.34

'11,80

20,39

38.44

6,294.U

fi,52e,19

536.67

2E.55

050

129.25

287.26

19.06

28.00

270.47

298,39

41.96

20.80

599,02

256.72

120.70

459.16

101.18

83.65

244.03

10.62

15.05

31.44

6,133.00

1'1,051.36

408.94

256.35

0.37

132.37

330.89

100.05

42.56

229.59

316.63

13,57

40.69

173.29

10.74

134 6'1

21,3s7.61 20,343.62

(,.

\o''

HE,SCOM. HUBLI



Fo. tho year ended
31st Mat,2024Particulars

397.r8

4.42

745.51

280 58

1,427.70

335.89

658

610.46

1,581.47

2,534.40

77.7

79.4

79.5

(ill) Other Expenses (Debits)l

Losses relating to Fixed Assels

Provrded fo[ Bad & Doubtful DebtB Wr]tlen otf

IVlrscellaneous losses and Write-offs (Note No I 1 & 2)

Total of other Expenses / Debits (iii)

illing etc Rs.37.69 Lakh (PY Rs 0 22 Lakh) , Provision for loss

s on sale of scrap Rs'88'18 Lakh (PY Rs231'14 Lakh)'
'14.27 Lakh (PY Rs"l3'23 Lakh), arnortization of inveslment in

writlen-off Rs.O.52 Lakh (PY Rs' Nil)' lncome Tax TDS Late

s 0.30 Lakh (PY Rs Nil)

lii?-s-a, l.4i.""tt"n"ous Losses and write-otfs comprises compensation for ,nju.ies, death and damages to slaff Rs.75 98 Lakh (PY

rhi,,riA( .tp,th and.lamaoes -outsiders Rs.95340 Lakh (PY Rs.789.02 Lakh), Compensation paid

2)ThecompanyhasnottakeninsuranceforcashandilsAssetsforanylossandalsoanyconllngenciesthatmayoccurtothe
tiLtourug". to it u .tuff and others. The company over the years ls absoTbing such losses by charging to its Pro[it and Loss Account

undor: Rs. in Lakh
Note:1 to AE

Particulars
For tho ended 31st

Mar,2025
For ths year erdod 3'l6t

Mat,2021

Payments to the auditors comprise Audit l€es wilh GST @ 18%

N6ta: 28
R3. in Lakh

O6talls ol Prior D€riod itgms {n9u

SlNo Particulars A.i C Code
Fortho 6nd€d 31si

M4r,2025
For th6 year endod 31st

Mar,2024

2A-',1

2A-1.1

28-1-2

28.1-3

28.2

28-2-1

28-2-2

28-2-3

28-24

28-2-5

2E-2-6

28-2-7

28-2-E

Prior Poriod lncomo:

Excess provision for Deprecialion in pr or periods

Other Excess provision in prior perlods

Other lncome relaling to pror periods

Total

Prior Period Expenses:

Short provislon tor power purchased in previous y€ars

operating Expenses of previous years

Employee costs relating to plevious yoars

Deprecial on under provided in previous years

lnterest and other Finance charges relating to paevious

year includes provision for lnterest on Seculity Deposit

Administrative Expenses _ previous yea16.

Withdrawal of other misc ncome accounted in previous
year

Other Expenses relating to plior periods

65.600

65.700 & 65.600

65.900

83.100

83.300

83.500

83.600

83.700 & 83.800

83.820

83,834

83,850

2,412.32

a,922.02

26A.29

1,170,24

7,163 13

15,044.15

6,602.63 23,386.52

't,018,17

3.84

5'1.45

7 ,701.73

7'l.s8

E61 23

254.41

9,962.81

30.38

23.67

231.13

'1,885.53

34.80

14.45

1,859.17

4,227.73

8,305.85

Net Prior Period Expenses (3,360.18) 15,079.67

R)vN t I\\.rl-r-E ta \raq
}IESCOM. HUBL!

ll tt

For the ended 3'lst
Mat,2025

Auditor

Sl No

1
11 80

Total 11.80



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025.

Ouiing fy 2OZ+-2s, the Company has opted not to recognise any fresh regulatory asset with a viewto conply with the

|,"qr,rir"nt. ot."eting the eligi'bllitv criieria as per the Revamped Dlstribution S,:""iY:T 1l:l:l:.'^",t,'11^" ""*
;;;,;;; ;;d ;og"ni;"0 d;,rg in" ratest ta;fr derermination cycte and atso the revenue is also derived {rom

Rs. in Lakh

Rs. in Lakh

through FPPCA.

HF-SCOM. HUBLI

Items:

Sl No Particulats
For the €nded 31st

Mat,2025
For the yoar ended 31st

Mar,2024

1

2

WthOrawat ot suosidy dues arnount perlaining to

lP Sets for the period from FY 2002-03 to FY 2015-
'16 (Refer Note No lii of Note No,l18)

Provision for wilhdrawal of Gram Panchayat

lnterest dues

6 5,882.40 1,09,800 00

7,11174

Total 65,882.40
,1,16,912

Sl No
he endod 31st
Mar,2O25

For the Yoar enqeo J lst
Mat,2024

.2Ba -1
hcome on account of Regulatory Assets truing of

Subsidy (61.91 1)
(96,5S3 43)

Total (96,593.43)

,R h

Sl No
iFor the year ended 31st

Mar2024 .

Deferred Tax 37,679 91

Total 37,679.91

ar\

Particulars



29.1

29.1-1

29 -1-1-1

29 -'t.1"'t.1

29.1.1-1-2

M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI . 580 025.

Note 29 Liabilites:

liabilities and commitments (to the extent not
for)

liabilities

against ths Company not acknou/lodgsd as dobt (glve

of lnterest by Nuclear Power Corporation of lndia Ltd , Kaiga
delay in paymont \ hich is d sputed by HESCOM.

S,]ow CaLse Notrce derald under process

Etficienoy SeNices Limited (EESL) contingent labl ity
againsl works

penally on ProPeriy tax

4,573.36

4,033,31

1,600.00

36,226.45

15,343 28

Not
quantified

8,913 04

751.69

Not
quantiried

20,254.34

210,00

49,05

Rs. in Lakh

4,165,90

3,823.98

35,366 69

64 881 36

cases for compensation trom the Company (425 Co!rt Cases
o r 31 03.2025 / 591 Court Cases as on 31 03.2024)

payable to SP[.rL Pvl. Ltd (Contractor) towards disputed
works carried out Vide order Dtdi 29.1 1 2021 of Commercia

Benga uru HESCOL'I had fl od Appea COI\,AP No ; 354/2022,
29 -r -1-1-3 No : 355/2022 before the Hon'b e High Court of Karnalaka

challenging the judgemenl and posted for awa t notice to

RespoddentE

LC Balance against LCs lssu€d by Stal6 Bank of lndla and Canara
Bank (Rotor Note No.:g)29 -1-1-1-4

Clsim by N'Sure Reliable Power Solutions Pvl. Lld., lowards alleg

losses expenses and damages caused on 6ccount of cancellation
contracl daied 28'03-2018 on 18-05"2018 (contracl

.29 -1-1-1-5
55 lakh) The work perlaining to Development and
and maintenance project for llubballi, Dharwad and E

(Smart meter ng) which are R-APDRP towns under iurisdiclion
HESCON4 for Energy System lmprovernent lmplementation on

Finance, Operate and Tlansfer module (DBFOT) basis.
is pending before THE ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL

ariff rale diflerential and LPS payable to Vistaara Power Kurtakoti
vide Review Petlion order of Hon'ble KERC Datedi 1007

which Appeal is be ng filed on merits.

liab Ity towards addilional compensation claims
purchase. (Refer Nole No.i12)

claim of lnterest on b6lated payments by M/s KPCL from FY

lo FY 2019-20

c aim ol lnterest on be ated payrnents by M/s KPCLfrom FY

lo FY 2023'24

demand for reimbursement of shared cosl towards
relaled activiiies under RAPDRP / IPDS - towards lT related

and Data Recovery Cenlre, etc,

interest charged by KPTCL towards Transmissron
effective from Feb-2024

liability against 8G issued by SBI valld upto 15 08.2025
of JSW Energy Ltd , towards Section 11 power purchase

conductors pvt. Ltd vs HESCOM Arb tration case
2212021 & 11912a23 - Claim for aleged interost For

payment of dues under MSME Act 2006 lMatter is

under arbitration, addjiionalcity Civi Session Judge, Bengaluru

iability (as per TRACES)

cases for Power Purchase made by lhe Company (192

as on 31 03 2025 / 166 Court C8ses as on 31 03 2024)

.29 -1-1-1.6

29 -1-1-1-7

29 -1-1-1-8

29 -1-'t-t.S

29 -1-1-1-10

29.1.1-1-11

29 -1.1.',t.12

29 J-1-1-r 3

29 -1-1-1-14

Not
quantlfled

38,012.45

30,577,17

10,509.00

2.492.05

934.00

154.O7

,3.10

-1-1-1-15

-1-1-1-16

As at 31st Mar, 2024As at 3lst Mar, 2025

29 -1-1-1-17

;l1t--

a. \r,aovocaic



(1,49,971.88)

22,794.14
profil/ (loss) lor lhe year [rom continuing operations

average number of eqLlity shares

Additional information to the financial statements
Noto 31 Rolated Party Tran6actions:
11-l n

Sl No Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

i

ii

fli

iv

.31 -1 -3

i

ii

iri

.31 -1 -4

i

iI

irl

iv

i

iil

31 -1-5

.3'l -l-6

smt. Vyshall M. L., lAS.,
MANAGING OIRECTOR:

Salary and allowance

Ex-gratia

MedicalExpenses

Travelling Expenses

Total

Srl. S. JagadoeEh.
0tREcroR (TEcHNICAL):

56lary and allowance

Ex-gratia

l\,ledical Expenses

Travelling Expense3

Total

Srl. PatllPraka8h.
DTRECTOR (FTNANCE):

Salary and allowance

Ex-gratia

[.4edical Expenses

Travelllng Expenses

Total

Sd. Raghavondia Kotomahe.
COMPANY SECRETARYI

Sslary and allowanoa

Ex{ratia

MedicalExpenses

Travelling Exponses

Total

Salary and allowancc

Ex-gratia

[4edicalExpenses

Travelling Expenses

OTHER BENEFITS:

Silting tu€s

r8.78

0.o7

0.24
,1s.09

11.17

0.01

o.24

14.42

45.21

0.01

015

45.37

41.33

0.07

{1.40

38.68

0.07

0.3s

0.83

39.97

35.59

o07

039

083

36.88

25.76

0.07

o_42

24,25

128.42

o.22

0.39

1.64

0.63

21.6S

007

o_42

22.18

112.78

0.22

1.49

1.26

Grand Tolal 131,30 '116.14

grants reccrved by lhe Conlpany durlng the year lowards

- Subsidies (recognised under Capilal Grants)

.31A -1

31A- 1- 1

oNTROLI-ER rA&R)
HESCOM. HUBLI.^Y

Notc 31A Governmcnt Grants: Rs in Lakh

. IVI/S. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

: 
. 
PB ROAO, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI - 580 025,



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PB ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI ' 580 025'

32 Olh€r lnformitron tothe Financisl

in lorelgn drcncy - Nil(Aral31ctM6rcI,2025- Nl)

Gqued lnd€r soclton 22 ot th€ Mhrb, smst .od M€!,tum Enlor!,is6s o€wlopmnl Act, 2cro6 - ous! to MSME'! nol qu6nlf6d wo 1,6 ln h0 proc€ss

lrlSME cr6rlilorB duo to hav nq 3 l6roe ded lq bas€

Prellols y6.r tlomB hav6 b€on rsgr@p€d / Bclgssili€d wh€,6vd noos!6.ry lo cmlirm lhB dxr€nt v66r prss'nlauon'

compsny tB hevhg hrg6 cusiom6r bsag. The behrc€s n @!p6ct ol Trsd6 Rec€ivsblos Trad6 PsydHeg &nd Lo6ns 6nd Advanc$ to suPPli.Ig End olhors

Employ6os apPohl6d by KPTCL are wIklrg h lhe CorPdny on doplnrilon b65ie Th€ CdnPlnv i! dE Uv E4iuno iit 6hployo€3 si"o 2015

compsny ls lnabto to gscerisin ths oolmatod a|IEunl ol aonlrscls on larlous ploJsds rsmalrl|lg to b€ oxocu€d on caPllal rc.ts d6 io lhe laro€ nLm]bor

ractssprosdov€, 7 Dllldcl6 ol Kamal.k.
replrtino : Elrsin6$ soor*nl:
i lii,ririlriri. r" rii" pa.ii"r o,aneBs or rh6 c.np.ny rh.r6 r! no oh€r acrlviti6r shlcn tom E ropodablB sosment o! p€r lh6 Ac.ounlns srmd{d 17

lrol,"rro, 
"r" 

t 
" 

c".o*, "* 
nl6lnlv c€d.d out wllhln ho !6/6n d 3lrldt ol xomslEka staE na, €lv oiarwad' Navsd G'ds8' Uti& K8nnadt'

.pq & Basalhol, T h€r.lor. 0€. g aPhlel *glElt 6rE mt ,pPllc.bl.

., r,r, n.l ,"*on r"o D€fe(ed id ass€rs / L€b iles as r€quirod by Accounhg slandard ?2 -src. lhs conpan/ has hrB6 sEumuar

;;8";;-";;i";;;;t;; ';;n "onn,r 
t ru," p,ori,. (or.cl "* ars; D€r€r;d rar Lrabr i(v (DrL) p€r(a nino to P'opsdv P st & Equpmonr bLt due

oluru olsol-oll tha Compa.yhas nDlrecog. s€dOT^/OTLif ls books

c;h;4y hss lsd Mic.o5otl Excet haooe sofo66 tor fi5tnt6 nho trs bNks ol seooB v,n clr d@3 nol. hae a ieaturs ol G@dno audil liri facililv -

lromr6d !.dsr N.sofl.nd nrhlrq iho 6udrt ral hEs b@n p.€s.tued by rh. company se P6r lhe sklulory requlr.ftnl6*Li,'"*n* 
"orr""r,on 

u-.!tomr6d !.dsr N Sor(.nd ,

r€l6ftron Rule 3(1)or 01B compan 6s (Ac@u.l) Fulos, 201!

co[e,r,y ii having rarge [e,m ot m.rsiat! & hhcs mab,ial wt.. q@nribi! tmpGcu@t lo dls6loa5. Bow6vd, qu€nltty ,rrs 6cddo ar6 mahlsh.d Bl

unl'nq unt! (Rd.r NoG No: l7)

31 0J.2o24lCERC

/R6sid6nlla @rony lor siafl/ oUr.r br d fOs

EMS, Cyb€r S€cur ly Syslom REMC W MS.

olhd ass€G nolcovs.ed ab.ve

t 0 303, I0 30.4 10305,
10501,10505 10553
10555,10565 10574
10530 10 5S1,10 5e3
10saa t0 535, 10 536

10 599 10635,106360 d

ER IATRI
HUBLI, , te+

t2-z

32-3

326

il

10021 10631 l0 032,
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2C13 necessary enlries/coredions have been in@rPoraled

R 1A&R;
HESCOM. HUBLt.

w



M/s. HUBLI ELECTRlclw SUPPLY COMPANY LlMlTE0
PA ROAD, NAVANAGAR, HUBLI . 580 025.

II
2

1 Curent Ratio
Currenl Assets

C!rrenl
Liabil lies

Ralo
Currenl C!rr€nt

LabLilies

4,63,673 4B 8,31 088 S2 056 6 40,384 14 9,63,824 A2 066 (0 11)

, .". _t *"--"- - - , 

-*
Reeson: Docrease in Cunont Asset snd Liabifit;

2 Dobt.Equity Ratio

Tolal Debt
Shareholders

E?iuilY
Ratio Tolal Debl

Shareho dors
Equity

12,23,25170 (8,96 519 57) (1 36) 10,33,239.58 (7 58 678 85) (1 36) (o 00)

Ressonr krcr€asg in Tolal D€bt,

3 oebt Seruice Coverago Ratio

Earnrngs
Debi serv co Ratio

Earnirgs
Debl SeI!ice

63.333 06 4 10,719 95 015 2?,641 A5 3 92,599 75 006 010

..,-r- -

Reason: lncrease in the €arnings and incr€sss in the d€bl s€rvics r€qukomenl'

Return on EquilY Ratio
Shsrehod€r's

E.uitv
Ralo Shareholder s

(1,49 971 88) (8 27,590.21) (0 18) Q 64 A20 21) (6 32 266.51) lo 42) a24

Nots: DocrcaBe in losses,

5 Inventory Turnover Ralio
Sa es

Aversge Sales Ratio

The Company is 6ngaged in Distr bulion ol Electnclty Henoe' this ratio is not applicable

6
Trade Reoeivables Turnover Sales Ratio Saics Rato

1255,2E3.08 1,v 4A6 23 656 13,76,514 4A 1,97,635 73 696 (0 41)

)ecroaso in receivab es

I Trade Payables Tulnovor Ratlo
s 50 451 11 5 89,457 00 161 11,05,197 44 7,0s,451 94 156 005

Reason: D6cr9ass in Liability lowards Purchase of Power,

a N6t Capital Turnover Ratio
Sal€s

Working Capil6l
Ralio Sales Working Caprl3l

Ratio

12 55 243 0A (3,45,119 35) (3 54) 13,76,514 40 (3,60 086 43) (3 82) 01s

I Net Profit Ratio (1 49 971 88) 12,55 283 08 lo 12) 12,64,02021) 13 76 514 40 (o 1s) 007

Reasonr Nogalive returns

l0 Rc(rrn on caplial EmPloYed
EBT

Capitol EBT CaprlaL
Emnloyed

8,349 06 (8,96,519 57) 001 \1 21 113 A3) (7,58,676.85) (o 17) 018

Noter EBIT mov6d posilivalot FY 2024-25.

ATTESTED
,A*

NOTARY

\JN I I\\rLa-Era l2'. ! l
FIE-SCOM. HUB-I

l1e

Noter The company has negallve netwo*lng c€pltalln bolh lhey66rs.




